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J1. How much influence do you think campaign contributions made to judges have on their decisions?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Table J1 Page 1
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Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
(QY) ® © ® ® () ©) ) (O] (&) (G9) w (D) (Q)) ©) (G @ ®R) (O] m (©)) () ()
WEIGHTED *"N*® 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
4 - A great deal of 363 178 185 108 139 101 34 74 65 74 50 52 63 65 43 45 74 58 33 133 109 66 20
influence 36% 36% 36% 36% 39% 33% 25% 44% 36% 42% 33% 33% 39% 36% 32% 33% 41% 34% 37% 36% 40% 34% 29%
G G w
3 - Some influence 347 178 169 109 122 107 54 55 66 56 48 59 60 67 46 49 55 61 23 122 90 79 32
35% 36% 33% 36% 34% 35% 40% 33% 36% 31% 32% 38% 37% 37% 34% 35% 30% 36% 26% 33% 33% 41% 45%
STU
2 - Only a little 138 67 70 43 42 42 27 16 23 19 22 20 22 23 22 21 19 20 15 49 36 21 10
influence 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 20% 9% 13% 10% 15% 13% 13% 13% 16% 15% 11% 12% 17% 13% 13% 11% 14%
1 - No influence at all 91 37 54 21 41 28 9 12 22 19 18 10 9 16 12 12 25 16 8 37 25 14 5
% 8% 11% 7% 11% 9% 7% 7% 12% 11% 12% 6% 5% 9% 9% % 14% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 7%
Don*t know/Refused 65 29 36 21 15 26 10 11 5 10 11 15 9 8 12 12 7 14 10 26 13 13 3
6% 6% % 7% 4% 9% 7% 7% 3% 6% 8% 9% 5% 5% 9% 9% 4% 8% 12% 7% 5% 7% 4%
E 1
A Great Deal/Some 710 356 354 217 261 208 88 129 131 130 98 110 123 132 89 94 129 119 55 256 199 144 51
Influence 71% 73% 69% 72% 73% 68% 66% 77% 72% 73% 66% 71% 76% 74% 66% 68% 72% 70% 62% 69% 73% 75% 74%
Little/No Influence 229 104 125 63 83 70 36 27 45 38 40 30 31 39 34 33 44 36 23 86 61 35 15
23% 21% 24% 21% 23% 23% 27% 16% 25% 21% 27% 19% 19% 22% 25% 23% 24% 21% 26% 23% 22% 18% 22%
MEAN 3.05 3.08 3.01 3.09 3.04 3.01 2.91 3.22 2.99 3.10 2.94 3.08 3.15 3.06 2.98 3.00 3.03 3.04 3.03 3.03 3.09 3.10 2.99
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J1. How much influence do you think campaign contributions made to judges have on their decisions?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
) ®) © ©) ® ® © Q) w €)) Q) w O) ) (©) ® (©)
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
4 - A great deal of 363 38 80 41 36 49 65 201 159 62 34 86 46 218 73 44 24
influence 36% 34% 39% 39% 26% 43% 45% 37% 35% 34% 37% 38% 39% 38% 30% 39% 35%
E E
3 - Some influence 347 36 63 40 53 44 50 179 164 64 33 67 35 210 84 28 22
35% 32% 30% 37% 38% 39% 35% 33% 36% 35% 36% 30% 30% 37% 35% 25% 32%
2 - Only a little 138 20 29 16 25 9 10 77 59 24 14 30 16 71 40 14 13
influence 14% 18% 14% 15% 18% 8% 7% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 14% 12% 17% 12% 19%
G

1 - No influence at all 91 15 25 3 12 7 11 48 39 15 5 24 13 33 28 19 6
9% 13% 12% 3% 8% 6% 8% 9% 9% 8% 6% 11% 11% 6% 12% 17% 9%

D D N
Don*t know/Refused 65 4 9 7 13 4 7 31 33 17 6 18 7 37 14 8 4
6% 3% 4% 6% 9% 4% 5% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5%
A Great Deal/Some 710 74 143 81 88 93 115 380 323 126 67 154 82 428 157 72 46
Influence 71% 66% 69% 76% 64% 82% 80% 71% 71% 69% 73% 68% 69% 75% 65% 64% 67%

BE E

Little/No Influence 229 35 54 19 37 16 22 125 97 40 19 54 29 104 69 33 19
23% 31% 26% 18% 27% 14% 15% 23% 21% 22% 21% 24% 25% 18% 29% 29% 27%

FG FG F N N
MEAN 3.05 2.89 3.01 3.19 2.90 3.25 3.24 3.06 3.05 3.05 3.11 3.04 3.04 3.15 2.89 2.93 2.99

BE BE

Table J1 Page 2
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J1. How much influence do you think campaign contributions made to judges have on their decisions?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 3

WEIGHTED “"N*
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

4 - A great deal of
influence

3 - Some influence

2 - Only a little
influence

1 - No influence at all

Don"t know/Refused

A Great Deal/Some
Influence

Little/No Influence

MEAN

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
» ®) © ©) ® ® © Q) w [©) « w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
363 80 61 134 89 234 38 63 20 92 98 137
36% 37% 27% 40% 39% 34% 35% 49% 36% 35% 34% 39%
C C
347 90 69 108 80 252 30 32 21 91 106 121
35% 41% 31% 32% 35% 37% 28% 25% 37% 35% 37% 35%
138 27 49 36 25 87 18 23 5 33 34 51
14% 12% 22% 11% 11% 13% 17% 18% 8% 13% 12% 15%
BDE
91 5 32 39 15 67 14 2 6 26 30 25
9% 2% 14% 12% 7% 10% 13% 2% 11% 10% 10% 7%
BE B H H
65 17 14 17 18 43 9 8 5 19 23 15
6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 4%
710 169 130 242 169 486 69 95 41 182 204 258
71% 78% 58% 72% 74% 71% 62% 74% 73% 70% 70% 74%
Cc C C
229 32 81 75 41 153 33 25 11 59 64 75
23% 15% 36% 23% 18% 22% 30% 20% 19% 23% 22% 22%
BDE
3.05 3.21 2.75 3.06 3.16 3.02 2.91 3.29 3.05 3.03 3.02 3.11
C C C

Table J1 Page 3
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J2. Should judges hear cases involving those who spent $10,000 or more to support their election, or should another judge hear such cases?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Table J2 Page 4
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Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
» ® © ©) ® ® ©) Q) O) @ « w W) W © @) (©) ®) ©) m O) Q) W)
WEIGHTED *N* 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
Another judge should 813 393 420 228 311 242 91 137 151 159 120 121 126 153 103 102 158 138 64 281 225 173 62
hear these cases 81% 80% 82% 76% 87% 79% 68% 82% 84% 89% 81% 78% T7% 86% T7% 74% 87% 81% 73% 76% 82% 90% 89%
DF G GKL 0 oP STU T
Should hear cases 83 39 43 42 23 16 23 18 20 3 10 6 19 10 9 22 13 7 6 40 22 11 3
involving those who 8% 8% 8% 14% 7% 5% 17% 11% 11% 2% 7% 4% 12% 6% 7% 16% 7% 4% 6% 11% 8% 6% 5%
spent $10,000 or more to EF JL J JL R R W
support their election
Don*t know/Refused 109 57 51 32 25 47 20 12 9 16 19 28 18 15 22 15 10 25 19 47 26 8 4
11% 12% 10% 11% 7% 15% 15% 7% 5% 9% 13% 18% 11% 9% 16% 10% 5% 15% 21% 13% 10% 4% 6%
E 1 H1J NQ Q v v v
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J2. Should judges hear cases involving those who spent $10,000 or more to support their election, or should another judge hear such cases?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2

WEIGHTED "N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Another judge should
hear these cases

Should hear cases
involving those who
spent $10,000 or more to
support their election

Don"t know/Refused

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w ) « w O) ) (©) ® (©)
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
813 81 163 93 115 104 125 446 357 145 78 192 99 484 179 85 55
81% 72% 79% 87% 84% 92% 86% 83% 79% 80% 84% 85% 84% 85% 74% 76% 80%
B BC B oP
83 15 15 7 15 7 9 48 32 6 1 19 14 29 34 14 3
8% 14% 7% 7% 11% 6% 6% 9% 7% 3% 1% 8% 12% 5% 14% 12% 5%
JK JK JK JK NQ NQ
109 16 28 6 7 1 10 42 65 31 14 16 5 56 27 13 11
11% 15% 14% 6% 5% 1% 7% 8% 14% 17% 15% 7% 4% 10% 11% 12% 15%
F EF F HLM HLM

Table J2 Page 5
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J2. Should judges hear cases involving those who spent $10,000 or

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Another judge should
hear these cases

Should hear cases
involving those who
spent $10,000 or more to
support their election

Don"t know/Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

more to support their election, or should another judge hear such cases?

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-

Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
(@) ®) © ®) ©) Q) ©) (Q)] (O] (O] ) w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
813 178 170 280 185 563 85 100 41 214 231 296
81% 81% 76% 84% 81% 83% T77% 79% 73% 82% 79% 85%
83 16 24 27 15 44 13 15 8 17 27 25
8% 7% 11% 8% 7% 6% 12% 12% 15% 6% 9% 7%
109 24 30 27 28 74 12 12 7 30 33 27
11% 11% 13% 8% 12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 8%

Table J2 Page 6
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J3. Should the source of all campaign expenditures to elect judges be publicly disclosed, so that it is clear who is financially backing

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

which candidates?

Table J3 Page 7

June 9 - 13, 2010

Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
» ® © ©) ® ® ©) Q) O) @ « w W W © ® (O} ® © m w W W)
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
Yes 873 425 447 252 321 265 104 148 161 161 132 133 135 166 114 117 155 151 62 314 244 177 66
87% 87% 87% 83% 89% 87% 7% 89% 89% 90% 89% 86% 83% 93% 85% 84% 86% 89% 70% 85% 90% 92% 94%
o] S ST ST
No 82 41 42 37 22 22 24 12 12 10 10 12 20 6 14 16 17 8 12 40 14 14 2
8% 8% 8% 12% 6% 7% 18% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 12% 3% 10% 12% 9% 5% 14% 11% 5% 7% 3%
NR uw
Don*t know/Refused 49 23 26 13 15 17 6 7 8 7 7 10 8 7 6 6 9 11 14 15 14 2 2
5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 16% 4% 5% 1% 3%
W \
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J3. Should the source of all campaign expenditures to elect judges be publicly disclosed, so that it is clear who is financially backing which candidates?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w O) ) (©) ® (©)
WEIGHTED "N* 1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
Yes 873 92 171 94 128 102 135 485 379 156 82 207 109 521 196 90 57
87% 81% 83% 88% 93% 90% 93% 90% 84% 85% 89% 92% 92% 92% 82% 80% 84%
C BC 1 1 1 OoP
No 82 14 26 5 5 10 9 34 44 15 7 13 6 30 29 15 5
8% 12% 13% 4% 4% 9% 6% 6% 10% 8% 8% 6% 5% 5% 12% 13% 8%
DE N N
Don*t know/Refused 49 7 8 8 5 1 1 17 30 11 3 5 3 19 15 8 6
5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 1% *% 3% 7% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% % 9%

FG HL

Table J3 Page 8
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J3. Should the source of all campaign expenditures to

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 3

elect judges

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

be publicly disclosed, so that it

is clear who is financially backing which candidates?

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
(@) ®) © (C)) ©) Q) ©) ) (O (O] ) w
WEIGHTED “N* 1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
Yes 873 192 187 288 205 607 85 106 49 229 249 307
87% 88% 83% 86% 90% 89% 7% 83% 87% 88% 86% 88%
No 82 15 20 38 10 47 19 13 3 21 18 35
8% 7% 9% 11% 4% 7% 17% 10% 5% 8% 6% 10%
E
Don*t know/Refused 49 11 18 8 12 27 7 8 5 11 23 7
5% 5% 8% 2% 5% 4% 6% 6% 9% 4% 8% 2%
D L
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J4. Would you support or oppose reforms such as these to reduce special-i

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Gender

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

erest influence on the courts?

Table J4 Page 10

June 9 - 13, 2010

Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
(QY) ® © ® (O] (] ©) (Q)) (O] @ (9] w o ([Q)) © (D) @ Q) (©) m (O] (0] w
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
Support 697 347 349 215 244 216 99 116 118 127 116 100 126 119 96 89 126 120 51 258 184 149 50
69% 71% 68% 71% 68% 71% 74% 69% 65% 71% 78% 65% 78% 66% 72% 64% 70% 71% 58% 70% 67% 78% 72%
IL SuU
Oppose 195 98 97 57 74 57 23 34 41 34 22 35 23 41 30 34 33 27 23 78 56 23 14
19% 20% 19% 19% 21% 19% 17% 20% 22% 19% 15% 22% 14% 23% 22% 24% 18% 16% 26% 21% 21% 12% 20%
\% \
Don*t know/Refused 113 44 68 29 41 31 12 17 23 18 10 21 13 19 8 16 21 23 15 32 33 20 5
11% 9% 13% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 13% 10% 7% 13% 8% 11% 6% 11% 12% 14% 17% 9% 12% 10% 7%




J4. Would you support or oppose reforms such as these to reduce special-i

BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2

WEIGHTED “"N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Support

Oppose

Don*t know/Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

erest influence on the courts?

Income Employed Marital status

Work Single/

75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
) ®) © ®) (O] () ©) ) (O] (O] ) (O] () (Q)) ©) ® ()
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
697 70 149 76 89 920 117 381 307 117 67 155 76 408 163 78 39
69% 62% 73% 71% 64% 80% 81% 71% 68% 64% 72% 69% 64% 72% 68% 69% 57%

BE BE Q

195 29 41 20 29 18 22 102 88 40 16 46 27 105 45 20 19
19% 26% 20% 19% 21% 16% 15% 19% 19% 22% 17% 20% 22% 19% 19% 18% 28%
113 14 15 11 20 5 5 53 59 26 10 25 16 56 31 14 11
11% 12% 7% 10% 14% 4% 4% 10% 13% 14% 11% 11% 14% 10% 13% 13% 16%

FG

Table J4 Page 11

June 9 - 13, 2010




J4. Would you support or oppose reforms such as these to reduce special-i

BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Support

Oppose

Don"t know/Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

erest influence on the courts?

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
(@) ®) © ®) €) ) ©) ) (O (O] ) w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
697 160 148 230 159 475 65 93 43 191 190 242
69% 74% 66% 69% 70% 70% 59% 73% 75% 73% 65% 69%
195 42 42 70 41 116 42 26 8 42 69 69
19% 19% 19% 21% 18% 17% 38% 20% 15% 16% 24% 20%
Fl
113 16 35 35 27 90 3 8 6 28 32 38
11% 7% 15% 10% 12% 13% 3% 6% 10% 11% 11% 11%
B G
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D1. How old are you?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Table D1 Page 13

June 9 - 13, 2010

Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad

» ® © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ « w O) ) © @) ©) ® ©) m O) Q) Q)
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
18-24 (NET) 134 75 59 134 = = 134 . . . . - 75 - - 59 = . 18 77 27 13 .

13% 15% 12% 45% 100% 46% 43% 20% 21% 10% 7%

(o} \ uv

18-20 80 43 37 80 - - 80 - - - - - 43 - - 37 - - 10 61 8 1 -

8% 9% 7% 26% 59% 26% 27% 11% 17% 3% *%

\ uv \

21-24 54 32 22 54 - - 54 - - - - - 32 - - 22 - - 8 16 19 12 -

5% 7% 4% 18% 41% 20% 16% 9% 4% 7% 6%
25-34 (NET) 167 87 80 167 - - - 167 - - - - 87 - - 80 - - 19 50 48 44 7
17% 18% 16% 55% 100% 54% 57% 21% 14% 17% 23% 10%

w ™
25-29 76 37 39 76 - - - 76 - - - - 37 - - 39 - - 5 23 23 25 1
8% 8% 8% 25% 46% 23% 28% 6% 6% 8% 13% 1%

w w ™
30-34 91 50 41 91 - - - 91 - - - - 50 - - 41 - - 14 27 25 19 6
9% 10% 8% 30% 54% 31% 29% 15% 7% 9% 10% 9%
35-44 (NET) 181 83 98 - 181 - - - 181 - - - - 83 - - 98 - 17 55 52 43 15
18% 17% 19% 50% 100% 47% 54% 19% 15% 19% 22% 21%
35-39 81 39 41 - 81 - - - 81 - - - - 39 - - 41 - 12 18 21 23 6
8% 8% 8% 23% 45% 22% 23% 13% 5% 8% 12% 9%

T
40-44 100 44 56 - 100 - - - 100 - - - - 44 - - 56 - 5 37 30 19 8
10% 9% 11% 28% 55% 25% 31% 6% 10% 11% 10% 12%
45-54 (NET) 178 96 83 - 178 - - - - 178 - - - 96 - - 83 - 4 64 52 43 14
18% 20% 16% 50% 100% 53% 46% 4% 17% 19% 23% 21%
S S S S
45-49 93 50 43 - 93 - - - - 93 - - - 50 - - 43 - 1 38 23 25 5
9% 10% 8% 26% 52% 28% 24% 1% 10% 9% 13% 7%

S S S
50-54 85 45 40 - 85 - - - - 85 - - - 45 - - 40 - 3 26 29 18 10
9% 9% 8% 24% 48% 25% 22% 3% 7% 10% 10% 14%
S S
55-64 (NET) 149 67 82 - - 149 . . . = 149 . . . 67 = = 82 7 53 45 30 13
15% 14% 16% A49% 100% 50% 48% 8% 14% 16% 16% 19%
55-59 70 32 38 - - 70 - - - - 70 - - - 32 - - 38 2 27 20 14 6
7% 6% 7% 23% 47% 24% 22% 2% 7% 7% 7% 9%




D1. How old are you?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Table D1 Page 14

(Continued)

June 9 - 13, 2010

Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education

Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post

Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
» ® © [©) ® ® ©) Q) w &) « w ) O) © @) (O} ® © m w W O)
60-64 79 36 44 - - 79 - - - - 79 - - - 36 - - 44 5 26 25 16 7
8% 7% % 26% 53% 26% 26% 6% 7% 9% 8% 11%
65+ (NET) 155 67 88 = . 155 - - - - - 155 - - 67 - - 88 21 60 42 14 18
15% 14% 17% 51% 100% 50% 52% 24% 16% 15% 7% 26%
uv
65-69 45 20 26 - - 45 - - - - - 45 - - 20 - - 26 6 13 17 4 6
5% 4% 5% 15% 29% 15% 15% 7% 4% 6% 2% 9%
70-74 39 17 22 - - 39 - - - - - 39 - - 17 - - 22 6 15 9 5 5
4% 3% 4% 13% 25% 12% 13% 7% 4% 3% 2% 7%
75 and older 71 31 40 - - 71 - - - - - 71 - - 31 - - 40 9 32 17 6 8
7% 6% 8% 23% 46% 23% 24% 10% 9% 6% 3% 11%
\
Don*t know/Refused 39 14 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 10 8 5 2
4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3%
MEAN 45.61 44 .37 46.81 25.38 44.28 67.23 20.20 29.54 39.58 49.04 59.50 74.67 25.41 44 .62 66.99 25.36 43.94 67.42 43.50 44 .60 46.57 43.88 54.30
D DE G GH GHI GHIJ GHIJK MP MNPQ MP MNPQ STUV




D1. How old are you?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
) ®) © ©) ® ® © Q) w &) Q) ) O) ) © ® (©)
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
18-24 (NET) 134 17 43 13 14 9 7 74 60 - - 22 8 14 120 1 -
13% 15% 21% 13% 10% 8% 5% 14% 13% 10% 6% 2% 50% 1%
G DEFG G G LM M NP
18-20 80 15 20 11 11 6 6 39 40 - - 13 3 - 79 1 -
8% 13% 10% 10% 8% 5% 4% % 9% 6% 2% 33% 1%
G G G G M LM P
21-24 54 3 23 2 3 3 2 35 20 - - 9 5 14 41 - -
5% 2% 11% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 17%
BDEFG N
25-34 (NET) 167 24 43 14 25 25 23 114 52 - 16 51 36 84 53 27 2
17% 22% 21% 13% 18% 22% 16% 21% 11% 18% 22% 31% 15% 22% 24% 3%
1 1 1 Q Q NQ
25-29 76 9 30 9 9 10 7 49 27 - 4 19 10 33 33 9 1
8% 8% 14% 9% 6% 8% 5% 9% 6% 4% 8% 9% 6% 14% 8% 2%
EG Q NQ Q
30-34 91 16 13 5 16 16 16 65 24 - 12 32 26 50 20 18 1
9% 14% 6% 5% 12% 14% 11% 12% 5% 13% 14% 22% 9% 8% 16% 1%
D D 1 1 1 HI Q Q NQ
35-44 (NET) 181 23 24 19 34 26 38 117 59 2 28 54 41 132 22 19 2
18% 20% 11% 18% 25% 23% 26% 22% 13% 1% 31% 24% 35% 23% 9% 17% 3%
C C C 1J J 1J 1J H1J 0Q Q
35-39 81 11 13 6 16 10 19 51 29 1 19 26 17 57 14 10 -
8% 10% 6% 6% 11% 9% 13% 9% 6% 1% 20% 11% 15% 10% 6% 9%
C J J HIJ 1J 1J
40-44 100 12 11 12 19 15 19 67 30 1 10 28 24 75 8 9 2
10% 10% 5% 12% 14% 14% 13% 12% 7% 1% 10% 13% 20% 13% 3% 8% 3%
C C C 1J J J 1J 1J oQ
45-54 (NET) 178 17 25 16 28 27 33 122 55 14 15 50 24 132 27 17 2
18% 15% 12% 15% 20% 24% 23% 23% 12% 8% 17% 22% 20% 23% 11% 15% 3%
c 13 13 J 0Q Q
45-49 93 9 9 9 17 17 18 66 27 4 7 26 16 69 17 5 1
9% 8% 4% 8% 13% 15% 13% 12% 6% 2% 7% 12% 14% 12% 7% 4% 2%
C C C 1J J (V) J PQ
50-54 85 8 16 7 10 10 15 56 28 10 9 24 8 62 9 13 1
9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 10% 6% 6% 9% 10% 6% 11% 4% 11% 1%
0Q Q
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D1. How old are you?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2

55-64 (NET)

55-59

60-64

65+ (NET)

65-69

70-74

75 and older

Don"t know/Refused

MEAN

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never

Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed

D) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w &) «© w O) ) (©) ® ©)

149 15 19 27 19 12 31 70 77 45 13 29 6 94 8 35 12

15% 14% 9% 26% 14% 11% 22% 13% 17% 25% 15% 13% 5% 16% 3% 31% 17%

CF C M HLM 0 NOQ 0]

70 8 10 13 6 8 14 42 25 8 4 18 6 40 5 22 3

7% 7% 5% 12% 5% 7% 10% 8% 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 7% 2% 19% 5%

NOQ

79 7 9 14 12 5 17 28 52 37 9 11 1 54 3 14 8

8% 7% 4% 13% 9% 4% 12% 5% 11% 20% 10% 5% 1% 10% 1% 12% 12%

HLM HILM M ) o 0

155 16 42 17 16 12 11 28 127 108 12 17 3 91 5 10 48

15% 14% 20% 16% 12% 10% 7% 5% 28% 59% 13% 8% 3% 16% 2% 9% 70%

G HKLM HIKLM o NOP

45 3 6 8 6 5 5 13 33 28 2 10 2 30 1 5 9

5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 2% 7% 15% 2% 4% 2% 5% *% 4% 14%

H HIKLM ) 0]

39 3 15 4 4 2 2 9 30 25 4 4 1 23 2 4 11

4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 7% 14% 4% 2% *% 4% 1% 3% 16%

HM HIKLM NOP

71 9 20 4 6 4 4 6 65 55 6 4 0 38 2 2 28

7% 8% 10% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 14% 30% 7% 2% *0 7% 1% 2% 41%

HLM HIKLM 0] NOP

39 - 10 - 2 2 1 11 24 12 7 4 0 23 5 2 3

4% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 7% 7% 2% *0% 4% 2% 2% 4%
HLM HLM M

45.61 43.89 43.85 47.37 44._47 43.27 46.17 41.17 51.04 69.02 47.36 42.39 38.88 49.21 29.30 47.85 70.88

HLM HIKLM HM 0 0 NOP
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D1. How old are you?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 3

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
» ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w &) « w
WEIGHTED “N* 1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
18-24 (NET) 134 37 17 54 26 69 18 42 3 21 21 71
13% 17% 7% 16% 12% 10% 17% 33% 5% 8% 7% 20%
CE C 1 FGI JK
18-20 80 23 8 25 24 33 10 33 3 11 15 37
8% 11% 3% 8% 10% 5% 9% 26% 5% 4% 5% 11%
C C C FGI JK
21-24 54 14 9 29 2 36 8 9 - 9 6 33
5% 6% 4% 9% 1% 5% 7% 7% 4% 2% 10%
E E CE JK
25-34 (NET) 167 32 40 65 30 99 22 28 14 36 47 63
17% 15% 18% 19% 13% 15% 20% 22% 25% 14% 16% 18%
25-29 76 13 17 31 15 46 8 16 7 21 26 25
8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 12% 12% 8% 9% 7%
30-34 91 19 23 34 15 53 14 12 8 14 21 39
9% 9% 10% 10% 7% 8% 13% 10% 13% 6% 7% 11%
J
35-44 (NET) 181 40 49 63 29 124 21 20 15 57 48 58
18% 19% 22% 19% 13% 18% 19% 16% 27% 22% 16% 17%
E
35-39 81 16 17 33 15 57 7 9 7 30 24 19
8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 8% 6% 7% 12% 11% 8% 5%
L
40-44 100 24 32 30 14 66 14 11 8 27 23 39
10% 11% 14% 9% 6% 10% 12% 9% 15% 10% 8% 11%
E
45-54 (NET) 178 42 29 54 54 116 27 22 8 59 60 53
18% 19% 13% 16% 24% 17% 25% 17% 14% 23% 21% 15%
C

45-49 93 31 7 23 32 58 21 9 3 27 36 28
9% 14% 3% 7% 14% 9% 19% 7% 5% 10% 12% 8%

CcD CcD 1
50-54 85 11 21 31 22 58 7 13 5 32 24 24
9% 5% 10% 9% 10% 8% 6% 10% 8% 12% 8% 7%
55-64 (NET) 149 27 31 45 46 116 13 9 8 31 61 43
15% 13% 14% 13% 20% 17% 12% 7% 15% 12% 21% 12%

H J
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D1. How old are you?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 3

55-59

60-64

65+ (NET)

65-69

70-74

75 and older

Don"t know/Refused

MEAN

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Table D1 Page 18
(Continued)
June 9 - 13, 2010

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND

» ®) © ©) ® ® © Q) O) @ « w
70 13 17 20 19 52 9 3 5 15 31 15
7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 2% 8% 6% 10% 4%
79 14 15 24 26 64 3 6 4 16 30 28
8% 6% 7% 7% 12% 9% 3% 5% 7% 6% 10% 8%
155 33 45 43 34 134 8 4 7 49 49 49
15% 15% 20% 13% 15% 20% 7% 3% 13% 19% 17% 14%

GH
45 7 9 20 9 42 2 2 0 17 12 14
5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 1% 1% 7% 4% 4%

1
39 11 9 7 11 34 1 1 1 10 13 13
4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4%
71 15 27 16 14 58 5 1 6 22 24 22
7% 7% 12% 5% 6% 9% 5% 1% 10% 9% 8% 6%

H
39 7 14 10 8 23 1 3 0 8 5 11
4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
45.61 44 .41 48.57 43.05 47 .69 48.35 41.62 34.50 45.23 47.92 48.57 43.10

D D GH H L L




D2A. Do you have any child
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

ren?

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Table D2A Page 19

June 9 - 13, 2010

Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad

» ® © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ « w W) W © @) (O} ® ©) m w w W)
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
Have Children (NET) 680 309 372 118 276 261 20 98 139 137 126 134 54 135 114 64 140 147 62 245 191 118 56
68% 63% 72% 39% 77% 86% 15% 59% T7% T7% 85% 87% 33% 76% 85% 46% 78% 86% 70% 66% 70% 61% 81%
B D DE G GH GH GH GHJ MP MP MP MNP TUvV
Yes, have children and 360 169 190 104 197 48 14 90 116 81 38 10 42 104 23 62 93 25 23 117 104 78 31
living at home 36% 35% 37% 34% 55% 16% 10% 54% 64% 45% 25% 7% 26% 58% 17% 44% 52% 15% 26% 32% 38% 40% 45%
F DF GKL GJIKL GKL GL MOR MOR MOR ST
Yes, have children, 321 139 181 14 79 213 6 8 23 56 89 124 12 31 91 2 47 122 39 128 86 40 25
but none living at 32% 28% 35% 5% 22% 70% 5% 5% 13% 31% 60% 80% 7% 18% 68% 2% 26% 71% 44% 35% 32% 21% 36%
home D DE H GHI GHIJ GHIJK MP MNPQ MP MNPQ \ \ \ \
No, do not have any 316 175 141 184 83 42 115 69 42 42 21 21 108 43 19 75 40 23 25 123 80 74 13
children/never had 31% 36% 27% 61% 23% 14% 85% 41% 23% 23% 14% 13% 67% 24% 14% 54% 22% 13% 28% 33% 29% 39% 19%

children C EF F HIJKL 1JKL L NOQR OR NOQR w w w
Refused 8 6 2 - 0 2 - - - 0] 1 0] - 0] 1 - - 1 2 1 3 - 0
1% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% 2% *% 1% *%




D2A. Do you have any children?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2

WEIGHTED "N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Have Children (NET)

Yes, have children and
living at home

Yes, have children,
but none living at
home

No, do not have any
children/never had
children

Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Income Employed Marital status

Work Single/

75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w ) « w O) ) (©) ® (O}
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
680 63 136 69 99 77 113 370 306 151 79 172 118 475 55 87 58
68% 56% 66% 65% 72% 68% 78% 69% 67% 83% 85% 76% 100% 83% 23% 77% 84%
BCD H1 H1 HIJKL 0 0 0o
360 23 65 33 63 56 70 253 105 24 45 118 118 280 26 35 15
36% 21% 31% 31% 46% 50% 49% 47% 23% 13% 48% 52% 100% 49% 11% 31% 22%
BC BCD BCD 1J J 1J 1J HIJKL OPQ o o
321 40 71 36 36 21 43 117 201 127 34 53 - 196 29 52 42
32% 36% 35% 34% 26% 18% 30% 22% 44% 70% 37% 24% 34% 12% 46% 62%
F F HL HIKL H ) o NOP
316 49 70 38 38 36 31 165 145 31 14 54 - 92 183 25 10
31% 43% 34% 35% 28% 32% 22% 31% 32% 17% 15% 24% 16% 76% 22% 15%

G G G JK JK NPQ
8 1 - - - 0] - 2 3 1 - 0 - 2 2 1 1
1% 1% *Uh *Uh 1% *0% *% *% 1% 1% 1%
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D2A. Do you have any children?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Have Children (NET)

Yes, have children and
living at home

Yes, have children,
but none living at
home

No, do not have any
children/never had
children

Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
(@) ®) © ®) ©) Q) ©) ) (O (©)) ) w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
680 141 168 230 141 484 65 75 41 189 198 230
68% 65% 75% 69% 62% 71% 59% 59% 72% 72% 68% 66%
E

360 89 81 116 74 243 32 52 25 104 102 128
36% 41% 36% 35% 33% 36% 29% 41% 44% 40% 35% 37%
321 52 87 114 67 241 32 23 16 84 97 102
32% 24% 39% 34% 30% 35% 29% 18% 28% 32% 33% 29%

B H
316 77 54 102 83 194 45 53 16 69 92 117
31% 35% 24% 31% 37% 28% 41% 41% 28% 27% 32% 34%

C Cc

8 o) 2 2 3 4 - - - 2 1 2

1%

*%

1%

1%

1%

1%

*%

1%
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D2B. What ages are your children?
BASE: Representative Adults who have children

BANNER 1

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Under 10 years of age

(NET)

Under 5

5 to 9 years of age

10 to 17 years of age

(NET)

10 to 12 years of age

13 to 15 years of age

16 to 17 years of age

18 years of age or older

Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign
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Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
» ® © [©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ « w o W ) @) (O} ®) [©) m w w W)
680 309 372 118 276 261 20 98 139 137 126 134 54 135 114 64 140 147 62 245 191 118 56
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
734 329 405 66 249 398 7 59 108 141 162 236 27 128 168 39 121 230 37 174 244 142 129
205 105 101 105 95 4 20 85 71 24 4 - 50 50 3 55 45 1 26 60 61 41 16
30% 34% 27% 89% 34% 2% 100% 87% 51% 18% 4% 93% 37% 3% 86% 32% 1% 42% 24% 32% 35% 29%
EF F HIJK 1JK JK K NOQR OR NOQR OR T
149 76 73 89 56 3 20 70 43 13 3 - 41 33 2 48 23 1 13 53 43 27 12
22% 24% 20% 76% 20% 1% 100% 71% 31% 9% 2% 76% 24% 2% 76% 17% 1% 22% 21% 22% 23% 22%
EF F HIJK 1JK JK K NOQR OR NOQR OR
122 59 63 47 73 1 - 47 59 14 1 - 24 33 1 23 40 - 21 21 38 30 10
18% 19% 17% 40% 26% 1% 48% 42% 10% 1% 44% 24% 1% 36% 28% 35% 8% 20% 26% 19%
F F JK JK K 0o 0] (0] (0] T T T T
184 79 105 37 139 9 5 32 80 59 8 1 10 63 6 26 76 3 14 71 45 41 13
27% 26% 28% 31% 50% 3% 23% 33% 58% 43% 6% 1% 19% 47% 5% 41% 54% 2% 22% 29% 24% 35% 23%
F DF KL GHKL KL L MOR OR MOR U
100 45 55 24 75 1 - 24 47 28 1 0] 10 34 1 14 41 - 12 29 28 22 8
15% 15% 15% 20% 27% *% 24% 34% 20% 1% *% 19% 25% 1% 21% 29% 19% 12% 15% 19% 14%
F F KL JKL KL 0 [0] [0]
83 36 47 16 64 4 5 11 37 26 4 0 2 32 3 14 32 1 4 44 17 15 3
12% 12% 13% 13% 23% 2% 23% 11% 27% 19% 3% *% 3% 23% 3% 22% 23% 1% 6% 18% 9% 13% 5%
F F L HKL KL MOR MOR MOR Suw w
55 25 30 4 47 4 - 4 24 23 3 0 2 21 1 2 26 2 - 20 18 13 4
8% 8% 8% 4% 17% 1% 4% 17% 17% 3% *% 4% 16% 1% 4% 18% 2% 8% 9% 11% 8%
DF HKL HKL MOPR MOPR
394 163 231 - 124 252 - - 30 93 120 132 - 53 107 - 70 145 33 144 114 62 33
58% 53% 62% 45% 97% 22% 68% 95% 98% 39% 94% 50% 99% 54% 59% 60% 53% 60%
B E 1 13 13 NQ NOQ
15 8 7 - 6 2 - - 4 2 - 2 - 5 1 - 1 1 0 9 2 1 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4%




D2B. What ages are your children?
BASE: Representative Adults who have children
BANNER 2

WEIGHTED "N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Under 10 years of age

(NET)

Under 5

5 to 9 years of age

10 to 17 years of age

(NET)

10 to 12 years of age

13 to 15 years of age

16 to 17 years of age

18 years of age or older

Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum
Justice at Stake Campaign

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
) ®) © ©) ® ® © Q) w €)) Q) w O) ) (©) ® (©)
680 63 136 69 99 77 113 370 306 151 79 172 118 475 55 87 58
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
734 50 127 76 107 83 144 374 354 221 68 179 98 486 36 109 96
205 21 42 19 32 27 40 138 66 2 32 62 61 150 30 21 3
30% 33% 31% 27% 33% 35% 36% 37% 21% 2% 41% 36% 51% 32% 55% 24% 5%
13 J 13 13 HIJL Q NPQ Q
149 16 37 15 21 20 25 102 45 2 19 44 43 109 26 9 2
22% 26% 27% 22% 21% 26% 22% 28% 15% 1% 24% 26% 36% 23% 48% 11% 4%
1 J J 1J 1J PQ NPQ Q
122 15 13 15 19 13 32 77 44 1 25 36 36 93 10 17 2
18% 23% 10% 22% 19% 17% 28% 21% 15% *% 32% 21% 30% 20% 17% 20% 4%
c c c 13 J 1J J 1J [o} Q Q
184 15 30 14 33 37 35 136 47 3 25 69 66 143 15 24 0
27% 24% 22% 20% 33% 48% 31% 37% 16% 2% 32% 40% 56% 30% 27% 28% 1%
BCDG 1J J 1J 1J HIJKL Q Q Q
100 15 11 5 20 20 20 70 30 1 17 34 32 74 13 13 -
15% 23% 8% 7% 20% 25% 18% 19% 10% 1% 21% 20% 27% 15% 23% 15%
CcD CcD CD CcD 1J J J 1J 1J
83 1 19 10 12 20 14 68 15 1 8 35 34 71 1 12 -
12% 1% 14% 15% 13% 26% 12% 18% 5% 1% 10% 20% 28% 15% 1% 13%
B B B BEG B 1J J 1J 1JK o o
55 1 5 4 14 13 7 45 10 1 4 24 23 47 3 4 0
8% 2% 4% 5% 14% 16% 7% 12% 3% 1% 6% 14% 20% 10% 5% 4% 1%
BC BC [} J 1J 13K Q
394 38 81 45 50 33 63 169 222 145 38 83 32 269 20 49 54
58% 59% 59% 65% 50% 43% 56% 46% 73% 96% 49% 48% 27% 57% 36% 56% 93%
F F M HKLM HIKLM M M 0 NOP
15 0 5 - 1 - - 6 8 2 4 1 - 11 1 1 1
2% *% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% *% 2% 2% 1% 1%
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D2B. What ages are your children?
BASE: Representative Adults who have children
BANNER 3

WEIGHTED “N*
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Under 10 years of age

(NET)

Under 5

5 to 9 years of age

10 to 17 years of age
(NET)

10 to 12 years of age

13 to 15 years of age

16 to 17 years of age

18 years of age or older

Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-

Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
) ®) © ©) G) ® © Q) O) @ Q) w
680 141 168 230 141 484 65 75 41 189 198 230

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
734 156 181 248 149 589 44 36 45 212 215 252
205 57 49 69 30 131 21 34 17 53 54 82
30% 40% 29% 30% 22% 27% 32% 45% 43% 28% 27% 36%

E
149 39 35 53 22 90 16 30 11 39 39 63
22% 27% 21% 23% 16% 19% 24% 40% 27% 21% 20% 28%
E F

122 38 34 35 15 80 7 21 13 36 32 44
18% 27% 20% 15% 10% 17% 12% 28% 32% 19% 16% 19%

DE E FG
184 46 36 69 33 117 25 32 10 60 51 60
27% 33% 22% 30% 23% 24% 39% 42% 24% 32% 26% 26%
100 24 20 39 17 62 15 17 6 34 27 27
15% 17% 12% 17% 12% 13% 23% 22% 14% 18% 14% 12%
83 23 12 36 13 54 10 15 4 25 19 34
12% 16% 7% 16% 9% 11% 15% 21% 11% 13% 10% 15%

Cc C
55 18 14 12 12 40 7 6 2 21 15 16
8% 12% 8% 5% 8% 8% 10% 9% 6% 11% 8% 7%

D
394 65 103 130 95 307 31 29 20 109 126 122
58% 46% 61% 57% 67% 63% 48% 40% 49% 58% 64% 53%

B B H

15 3 7 2 3 5 - - 1 3 2 3
2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
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D3.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Table D3 Page 25
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0

Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
» ® © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w W) W © ® (©) ®) ©) m O) W Q)
WEIGHTED “N* 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
Some High School (NET) 89 45 43 36 20 28 18 19 17 4 7 21 26 6 10 10 14 18 89 = = = .
9% 9% 8% 12% 6% 9% 13% 11% 9% 2% 5% 13% 16% 4% 7% 7% 8% 11% 100%
E E J JK J JK NOQ N
Less than high school 24 10 14 3 7 13 3 . 7 - 3 10 3 2 3 . 4 10 24 - - - -
(grades 1-8) 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6% 27%
DE K MNOQ
Completed some high 64 35 29 33 14 15 14 19 10 4 4 11 23 4 7 10 10 8 64 - - - -
school (grades 9 - 11, 6% 7% 6% 11% 4% 5% 11% 11% 6% 2% 3% 7% 14% 2% 5% 7% 5% 5% 73%
12 but no diploma) EF JK JK NOQR
High school graduate 368 187 181 127 119 113 77 50 55 64 53 60 72 64 48 55 55 64 - 368 - - -
37% 38% 35% 42% 33% 37% 57% 30% 30% 36% 36% 39% 44% 36% 36% 39% 30% 38% 100%
HIJKL
Some College (NET) 273 121 152 75 104 87 27 48 52 52 45 42 31 51 35 43 53 52 - - 273 - -
27% 25% 30% 25% 29% 29% 20% 28% 29% 29% 30% 27% 19% 28% 26% 31% 29% 30% 100%
Completed some college 190 83 107 52 69 63 26 26 34 35 31 32 20 34 26 32 36 37 - - 190 - -
19% 17% 21% 17% 19% 21% 19% 16% 19% 20% 21% 21% 13% 19% 20% 23% 20% 22% 70%
Associate”s degree 83 38 45 22 34 23 1 21 18 16 13 10 11 17 9 12 17 15 - - 83 - -
8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 1% 13% 10% 9% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% 9% 30%
G G G G
College Graduate (NET) 192 102 90 57 86 44 13 44 43 43 30 14 32 44 24 25 41 20 - - - 192 -
19% 21% 17% 19% 24% 15% 10% 26% 24% 24% 20% 9% 19% 25% 18% 18% 23% 12% 100%
F GL L GL L R R
Bachelor’s degree 175 95 80 55 79 39 12 43 40 38 27 12 31 42 21 24 37 18 - - - 175 -
(e.g., B.A., AB., 17% 19% 16% 18% 22% 13% 9% 26% 22% 22% 18% 8% 19% 23% 16% 17% 20% 10% 91%
B.S.) F GL L L L R R
Completed some 17 7 10 2 7 5 1 1 3 5 3 2 0 3 3 2 5 3 - - - 17 -
graduate school (but 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% *% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 9%
no post-graduate
degree)
Post-graduate degree 70 32 38 7 29 32 - 7 15 14 13 18 1 13 17 6 16 15 - - - - 70
7% 7% 7% 2% 8% 10% 4% 8% 8% 9% 12% 1% 7% 12% 4% 9% 9% 100%
D M M
Don"t know/not sure/ 13 3 10 1 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 0 - 1 0 2 1 - - - - -
Refused 1% 1% 2% *% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% *%




WEIGHTED "N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Some High School (NET)

Less than high school
(grades 1-8)

Completed some high
school (grades 9 - 11,
12 but no diploma)

High school graduate

Some College (NET)

Completed some college

Associate”s degree

College Graduate (NET)

Bachelor’s degree
(e.g-., B.A., A.B.,
B.S.)

Completed some
graduate school (but
no post-graduate
degree)

Post-graduate degree

Don"t know/not sure/
Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest degree you have received?
BASE: Representative Adults

Income Employed Marital status

Work Single/

75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
D) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w ) «© w O) ) (©) ® (©)
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
89 26 25 10 9 2 . 34 54 17 21 14 6 20 35 19 15
9% 23% 12% 9% 7% 2% 6% 12% 9% 23% 6% 5% 3% 15% 17% 22%
DEF F F HLM HIJLM N N N
24 9 5 1 2 - - 12 12 9 1 7 4 1 9 4 9
2% 8% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% *% 4% 4% 14%
K N NOP
64 17 19 9 7 2 - 22 42 8 20 7 2 19 26 14 6
6% 15% 9% 8% 5% 2% 4% 9% 5% 22% 3% 2% 3% 11% 13% 8%

EF F F HJILM HIJLM N N
368 57 105 35 43 39 34 176 187 68 28 61 35 195 101 39 29
37% 51% 51% 33% 31% 34% 23% 33% 41% 37% 30% 27% 29% 34% 42% 35% 43%
DEFG DEFG G HLM L
273 22 50 45 48 28 27 144 126 48 26 74 38 162 55 37 18
27% 19% 24% 42% 35% 25% 19% 27% 28% 26% 28% 33% 32% 28% 23% 33% 26%
BCFG G
190 15 36 29 34 19 18 91 98 35 18 44 16 105 42 29 13
19% 14% 17% 27% 24% 17% 13% 17% 22% 19% 19% 20% 13% 18% 17% 25% 19%
G G
83 6 14 16 14 10 8 54 28 12 8 30 23 57 13 8 5
8% 6% 7% 15% 10% 9% 6% 10% 6% 7% 9% 13% 19% 10% 5% 7% %
1 1

192 4 23 14 29 36 54 136 55 24 16 51 22 134 40 12 3
19% 4% 11% 13% 21% 32% 37% 25% 12% 13% 17% 23% 19% 24% 17% 10% 4%

B BCD BCDE 13 1J PQ Q
175 4 21 12 28 32 49 127 47 19 14 47 20 122 38 10 2
17% 4% 10% 12% 21% 28% 34% 24% 10% 10% 15% 21% 17% 21% 16% 9% 4%

B BCD BCDE 1J 1J PQ Q
17 0 2 1 1 4 5 9 8 5 2 4 2 12 2 2 1
2% *% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
70 2 2 3 8 8 30 45 24 20 2 26 17 53 7 5 3
7% 2% 1% 2% 6% 7% 21% 8% 5% 11% 2% 11% 14% 9% 3% 5% 5%

BCDEF

13 2 - 0] 0] - - 1 9 7 0 - - 6 2 1 1
1% 2% *% *U% *% 2% 4% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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D3. What is the highest level of school you have completed or the

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Some High School (NET)

Less than high school
(grades 1-8)

Completed some high
school (grades 9 - 11,
12 but no diploma)

High school graduate

Some College (NET)
Completed some college
Associate”s degree

College Graduate (NET)

Bachelor”s degree
(e.g-., B-A., A.B.,
B.

Completed some
graduate school (but
no post-graduate
degree)

Post-graduate degree

Don®t know/not sure/
Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

highest degree you have received?

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
» ®) © ©) ® ® © Q) w [©) « w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
89 17 27 30 15 43 13 31 2 10 20 42
9% 8% 12% 9% 7% 6% 12% 24% 4% 4% 7% 12%
F1 JK
24 5 8 10 2 15 6 4 - 6 8 8
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2%
64 12 19 20 13 28 7 27 2 4 11 34
6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 4% 7% 21% 4% 1% 4% 10%
FGI JK
368 90 77 138 64 255 43 48 13 101 100 129
37% 41% 34% 41% 28% 37% 39% 38% 23% 39% 34% 37%
E E 1
273 54 61 92 65 191 28 26 19 80 86 81
27% 25% 27% 28% 29% 28% 25% 21% 34% 31% 29% 23%
190 38 40 67 45 135 17 15 15 61 53 58
19% 17% 18% 20% 20% 20% 15% 12% 27% 23% 18% 17%
83 16 21 25 21 56 11 11 4 20 32 23
8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 11% 7%
192 42 41 50 60 136 18 14 18 53 58 71
19% 19% 18% 15% 27% 20% 17% 11% 31% 20% 20% 20%
D H
175 37 38 47 54 124 16 13 16 48 53 65
17% 17% 17% 14% 24% 18% 15% 11% 29% 19% 18% 19%
D H
17 5 3 3 6 12 2 1 1 4 5 6
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
70 15 12 21 21 48 7 7 4 17 26 20
% 7% 5% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% % 7% 9% 6%
13 1 8 2 2 8 1 - 0 - 2 6

1%

*%

3%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

2%
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The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

D4. In politics today, do you usually think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or what?
BASE: Representative Adults

Table D4 Page 28
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BANNER 1
Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
» ® © ©) ® ® ©) Q) O) @ «© w W ) (©) ® (O} ® [©) m O) W O)
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
**D/S (Republican - -30 7 -37 -12 8 -29 -0 -11 9 -2 -29 0 -5 16 -8 -7 -8 -22 -10 1 -5 -6 -8
Democrat) -3% 1% -7% -4% 2% -10% -0% -7% 5% -1% -20% *U -3% 9% -6% -5% -4% -13% -11% >0 -2% -3% -12%
Total Republican 261 128 133 56 116 81 21 36 57 59 31 49 26 63 34 31 53 47 10 101 80 53 17
26% 26% 26% 19% 32% 26% 15% 21% 32% 33% 21% 32% 16% 35% 25% 22% 29% 27% 11% 27% 29% 27% 25%
D G GK GK M M S S S
Total Independent 349 191 157 134 111 93 71 63 58 53 43 49 79 60 49 55 51 44 42 129 81 71 20
35% 39% 31% 44% 31% 30% 53% 38% 32% 30% 29% 32% 49% 34% 36% 39% 28% 26% AT% 35% 30% 37% 29%
C EF 1JKL NQR R U
Total Democrat 291 121 170 68 108 110 21 47 48 60 61 49 30 47 41 38 61 68 20 100 86 58 26
29% 25% 33% 23% 30% 36% 16% 28% 26% 34% 41% 32% 19% 26% 31% 27% 34% 40% 22% 27% 31% 30% 37%
B D G Gl G M MN
Strong Republican 164 89 75 32 73 51 16 16 33 40 19 33 20 45 18 12 28 34 5 66 53 30 9
16% 18% 15% 11% 20% 17% 12% 10% 18% 22% 12% 21% 13% 25% 13% 9% 15% 20% 6% 18% 19% 16% 13%
D HK HK MOP P S
Not-so-strong 97 39 58 24 43 29 5 20 24 19 13 16 5 17 16 19 25 13 4 35 27 22 8
Republican 10% 8% 11% 8% 12% 10% 3% 12% 13% 10% 9% 11% 3% 10% 12% 14% 14% 8% 5% 9% 10% 12% 12%
G M M
Lean Republican 157 94 62 54 52 48 30 24 22 30 20 28 33 30 28 21 22 20 17 63 36 31 10
16% 19% 12% 18% 14% 16% 22% 15% 12% 17% 13% 18% 21% 17% 21% 15% 12% 12% 19% 17% 13% 16% 14%
Cc R
Hard Independent 49 23 25 14 19 13 8 6 11 8 9 4 7 9 7 7 10 7 3 21 6 15 4
5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 2% 8% 5%
U
Lean Democrat 143 74 69 66 40 31 33 33 26 14 14 17 39 21 14 27 19 17 22 45 38 25 7
14% 15% 13% 22% 11% 10% 24% 20% 14% 8% 10% 11% 24% 12% 11% 19% 11% 10% 25% 12% 14% 13% 10%
EF JK JK NOQR W
Not-so-strong Democrat 116 51 66 41 37 35 16 25 22 15 21 14 16 22 11 25 15 23 13 40 37 22 5
12% 10% 13% 14% 10% 11% 12% 15% 12% 9% 14% 9% 10% 12% 8% 18% 8% 14% 15% 11% 13% 12% 7%
w
Strong Democrat 174 70 104 27 71 75 5 22 26 45 40 35 14 25 30 13 46 45 6 60 49 36 21
17% 14% 20% 9% 20% 25% 4% 13% 14% 25% 27% 23% 9% 14% 23% 9% 25% 26% 7% 16% 18% 19% 31%
D D G GHI GHI GH MNP MNP MNP STUWV
Don"t know/Refused 104 49 55 43 24 21 22 21 18 7 13 8 27 9 10 16 15 11 17 39 26 10 6
10% 10% 11% 14% 7% 7% 16% 13% 10% 4% 9% 5% 17% 5% 7% 12% 9% 7% 19% 11% 10% 5% 9%
J N \




The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

D4. In politics today, do you usually think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or what?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2

WEIGHTED *"N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

**D/S (Republican -
Democrat)

Total Republican

Total Independent

Total Democrat

Strong Republican

Not-so-strong

Republican

Lean Republican

Hard Independent

Lean Democrat

Not-so-strong Democrat

Strong Democrat

Don"t know/Refused

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
D) ®) © ©) ® Q) ©) Q) w @ «© ) O) ) (©) ® (©)
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
-30 -23 -5 -7 -14 1 21 4 -33 -9 16 -14 6 33 -28 -30 -4
-3% -20% -3% -7% -10% 1% 14% 1% 7% -5% 17% -6% 5% 6% -12% -26% -6%
261 23 44 27 27 35 57 155 105 46 33 63 39 180 42 18 20
26% 21% 21% 25% 19% 31% 40% 29% 23% 25% 36% 28% 33% 32% 18% 16% 29%
BCDE oP
349 28 85 43 48 40 45 188 155 68 21 69 40 199 95 30 19
35% 25% 41% 40% 35% 35% 31% 35% 34% 37% 23% 30% 34% 35% 40% 27% 28%
B K
291 46 49 34 40 34 37 151 138 55 17 77 33 147 70 47 24
29% 41% 24% 32% 29% 30% 25% 28% 30% 30% 18% 34% 28% 26% 29% 42% 35%
C K K N
164 12 24 19 18 20 37 97 67 31 17 32 19 115 23 12 13
16% 10% 12% 18% 13% 18% 25% 18% 15% 17% 18% 14% 16% 20% 10% 11% 19%
BCE oP
97 12 20 8 9 14 21 58 39 15 16 31 19 64 20 6 7
10% 10% 10% 8% 6% 13% 14% 11% 9% 8% 17% 14% 16% 11% 8% 5% 10%
P
157 10 41 17 28 14 23 81 76 34 16 24 15 105 35 9 8
16% 8% 20% 16% 20% 13% 16% 15% 17% 19% 18% 11% 13% 18% 14% 8% 11%
B L P
49 7 14 4 5 5 7 31 18 9 2 14 11 31 12 3 3
5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 6% 9% 5% 5% 2% 4%
K
143 11 30 22 15 21 15 76 62 25 3 30 14 64 48 18 9
14% 10% 14% 21% 11% 18% 10% 14% 14% 14% 3% 13% 12% 11% 20% 16% 13%
K K K K N
116 13 19 6 17 17 16 59 57 17 5 27 11 48 38 22 8
12% 11% 9% 5% 13% 15% 11% 11% 12% 9% 6% 12% 10% 8% 16% 20% 11%
D N
174 33 30 28 23 17 21 93 82 38 11 50 21 98 33 25 16
17% 29% 15% 27% 16% 15% 14% 17% 18% 21% 12% 22% 18% 17% 14% 22% 24%
104 16 28 3 23 5 6 42 55 13 22 17 6 44 32 17 6
10% 14% 14% 3% 17% 4% 4% 8% 12% 7% 23% 8% 5% 8% 14% 15% 8%
DFG DFG DFG J HIJLM
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The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

D4. In politics today, do you usually think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or what?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

**D/S (Republican -
Democrat)

Total Republican

Total Independent

Total Democrat

Strong Republican

Not-so-strong
Republican

Lean Republican

Hard Independent

Lean Democrat

Not-so-strong Democrat

Strong Democrat

Don®t know/Refused
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Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
D) ®) © ©) ® ® © Q) O) @ « w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
-30 -26 9 -13 -1 54 -56 -25 -2 261 -291 -
-3% -12% 4% —-4% -0% 8% -51% -20% -3% 100% -100%
261 46 62 77 75 211 6 25 15 261 - -
26% 21% 28% 23% 33% 31% 5% 20% 26% 100%
B G G
349 75 84 126 64 252 38 34 17 - - 349
35% 34% 37% 38% 28% 37% 34% 27% 30% 100%
291 72 53 90 76 157 62 50 16 - 291 -
29% 33% 24% 27% 33% 23% 56% 40% 29% 100%
Fl F
164 30 36 51 46 130 6 16 8 164 - -
16% 14% 16% 15% 20% 19% 5% 12% 15% 63%
G
97 16 26 26 29 81 - 9 6 97 - -
10% 7% 12% 8% 13% 12% 7% 11% 37%
157 32 34 57 34 125 3 17 8 - - 157
16% 15% 15% 17% 15% 18% 3% 13% 15% 45%
G G
49 9 15 14 12 35 6 3 3 - - 49
5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 14%
143 34 34 56 18 92 29 14 6 - - 143
14% 16% 15% 17% 8% 14% 26% 11% 10% 41%
E E FHI
116 34 23 27 33 59 28 20 6 - 116 -
12% 15% 10% 8% 14% 9% 25% 16% 11% 40%
D Fl
174 39 30 62 43 98 34 30 10 - 174 -
17% 18% 14% 19% 19% 14% 31% 24% 18% 60%
F
104 25 26 41 13 61 5 17 9 - - -
10% 11% 11% 12% 6% 9% 5% 14% 16%




D7. Was your 2009 household income less than $50,000 or $50,000 or more?

BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 1

WEIGHTED *"N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Less than $50,000 (NET)

$14,999 or less

$15,000 to less than
$25,000

$25,000 to less than
$35,000

$35,000 to less than
$50,000

$50,000 to less than
$100,000 (NET)

$50,000 to less than
$75,000
$75,000 to less than
$100,000

$100,000 to less than
$150,000 (NET)

$100,000 to less than
$125,000

$125,000 to less than
$150,000

$150,000 or more (NET)

$150,000 to less than
$200,000

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign
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Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
» ® © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ « w O) ) (©) ® (O} ® [©) m O) W O)
1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
425 200 225 155 124 136 74 81 65 59 62 75 81 54 63 74 70 73 61 198 117 41 6
42% 41% 44% 51% 34% 45% 55% 49% 36% 33% 41% 48% 50% 30% 47% 53% 39% 43% 68% 54% 43% 21% 9%
E E 1 J 13 N N N N uvw uvw ww w
113 54 59 41 40 31 17 24 23 17 15 16 30 11 13 12 29 18 26 57 22 4 2
11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 10% 13% 15% 12% 10% 10% 10% 18% 6% 10% 9% 16% 11% 29% 16% 8% 2% 2%
N N uvw uvw ww
104 50 54 41 27 31 28 13 12 15 10 21 21 15 13 20 11 18 13 51 25 14 1
10% 10% 10% 14% 7% 10% 21% 8% 7% 8% 7% 14% 13% 9% 10% 15% 6% 11% 14% 14% 9% 7% 1%
1JK 1K W W w
102 50 52 45 22 29 16 29 12 11 9 20 22 11 16 23 11 14 12 55 25 9 1
10% 10% 10% 15% 6% 10% 12% 18% 6% 6% 6% 13% 14% 6% 12% 16% 6% 8% 14% 15% 9% 5% 1%
E 1JK 1JK Q w vw w
107 46 60 28 35 44 13 14 19 16 27 17 9 16 21 19 19 23 10 35 45 14 3
11% 9% 12% 9% 10% 14% 10% 9% 10% 9% 18% 11% 6% 9% 16% 13% 10% 14% 11% 9% 17% 7% 4%
HJIL M TVW
251 134 117 73 115 59 23 50 60 55 31 28 43 59 29 29 56 30 11 82 76 66 16
25% 27% 23% 24% 32% 19% 17% 30% 33% 31% 21% 18% 27% 33% 22% 21% 31% 17% 12% 22% 28% 34% 23%
F GKL L OR R S STW
138 67 71 39 62 35 14 25 34 28 19 16 22 32 13 17 30 22 9 43 48 29 8
14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 12% 10% 15% 19% 15% 13% 11% 13% 18% 10% 12% 17% 13% 10% 12% 18% 15% 12%
113 66 47 34 53 24 9 25 26 27 12 12 22 27 16 12 25 8 2 39 28 36 8
11% 14% 9% 11% 15% 8% 7% 15% 14% 15% 8% 8% 13% 15% 12% 9% 14% 5% 2% 11% 10% 19% 11%
F R R R S S STU
90 44 46 12 44 32 1 11 23 21 23 8 7 21 16 6 24 16 - 20 20 35 14
9% 9% 9% 4% 12% 10% 1% 7% 13% 12% 16% 5% 4% 12% 12% 4% 13% 9% 5% 7% 18% 21%
D D G G GL TU TU
57 26 30 8 29 18 - 8 16 13 14 4 6 12 8 2 17 10 - 14 13 24 7
6% 5% 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 9% 7% 10% 2% 4% 7% 6% 2% 10% 6% 4% 5% 12% 10%
D L L P TU T
33 17 16 4 15 14 1 3 7 8 9 5 1 9 7 3 6 6 - 7 7 11 8
3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3% 1% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 11%
TU
55 34 20 18 26 10 6 11 14 12 8 2 8 20 6 10 6 4 - 13 7 19 15
5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 7% 8% 7% 5% 2% 5% 11% 5% 7% 3% 2% 4% 3% 10% 22%
QR TU TUV
28 21 7 8 14 6 - 8 5 9 5 1 4 13 4 4 1 2 - 5 2 13 7
3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 7% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 7% 11%
C L QR TU TU




D7. Was your 2009 household income less than $50,000 or $50,000 or more?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Table D7 Page 32

(Continued)

June 9 - 13, 2010

Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education

Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post

Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
» ® © ©) ® ® ©) Q) O) @ « w O) ) (©) ® (O} ® ©) m w W O)
$200,000 to less than 10 8 2 5 4 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 4 3 2 1 1 1 - 4 1 3 2
$250,000 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 2% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 2% 3%
$250,000 or more 16 5 11 5 9 2 3 2 8 1 1 1 - 4 0 5 5 1 - 4 3 3 6
2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% *U 2% *% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 9%
TUV
Don*t know/Refused 184 78 106 44 50 67 30 13 18 32 25 42 23 25 19 21 25 47 17 55 53 31 17
18% 16% 21% 14% 14% 22% 23% 8% 10% 18% 17% 27% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 28% 19% 15% 19% 16% 25%
E H H H HIK MNOPQ T




WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Less than $50,000 (NET)

$14,999 or less

$15,000 to
$25,000

less than

$25,000 to
$35,000

less than

$35,000 to
$50,000

less than

$50,000 to less than
$100,000 (NET)

$50,000 to less than
$75,000
$75,000 to less than
$100,000

$100,000 to less than
$150,000 (NET)

$100,000 to less than
$125,000

$125,000 to less than
$150,000

$150,000 or more (NET)

$150,000 to less than
$200,000

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Was your 2009 household income less than $50,000 or $50,000 or more?
BASE: Representative Adults

Justice at Stake Campaign

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
D) ®) © ©) ® ® © Q) w ) Q) w O) ) (©) ® (©)
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
425 113 206 107 - . . 173 250 83 41 77 43 187 137 62 39
42% 100% 100% 100% 32% 55% 45% 45% 34% 36% 33% 57% 55% 57%
HILM HL N N N
113 113 - - - - - 39 74 17 8 16 9 23 55 24 11
11% 100% 7% 16% 9% 8% 7% 7% 4% 23% 21% 16%
HJILM N N N
104 - 104 - - - - 38 65 25 13 15 11 39 33 15 16
10% 51% 7% 14% 14% 14% 6% % 7% 14% 14% 24%
HL HL N
102 - 102 - - - - 47 54 20 10 21 11 63 17 14 7
10% 49% 9% 12% 11% 11% 9% 9% 11% 7% 12% 10%
107 - - 107 - - - 49 57 21 10 26 12 61 32 9 5
11% 100% 9% 13% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 8% 7%
251 - - - 138 113 - 166 85 34 24 70 39 169 39 33 10
25% 100% 100% 31% 19% 18% 26% 31% 33% 30% 16% 29% 14%
13 13 13 0Q 0Q
138 - - - 138 - - 85 52 20 18 37 20 89 22 19 7
14% 100% 16% 12% 11% 20% 16% 17% 16% 9% 17% 10%
113 - - - - 113 - 81 32 14 6 33 19 80 16 14 3
11% 100% 15% 7% 8% 7% 15% 16% 14% 7% 12% 4%
1J 1 oQ Q
90 - - - - - 90 69 21 12 7 31 17 71 12 5 2
9% 62% 13% 5% 7% 8% 14% 14% 12% 5% 4% 3%
13 13 oPQ
57 - - - - - 57 42 15 7 6 20 12 44 8 3 0
6% 39% 8% 3% 4% 6% 9% 10% 8% 3% 3% *%
1 1 Q
33 - - - - - 33 27 6 5 1 11 5 27 4 1 2
3% 23% 5% 1% 3% 1% 5% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2%
1
55 - - - - - 55 45 10 3 3 12 6 39 13 1 1
5% 38% 8% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 7% 5% 1% 2%
13 PQ
28 - - - - - 28 25 3 2 1 5 4 24 4 - -
3% 20% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2%

1J
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The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

D7. Was your 2009 household income less than $50,000 or $50,000 or more?
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2

Income Employed
Work
75- Home-  Work  Women /
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed

(O] ®) © © (O] (] © Q)] (O] (O] « (O] (O]

$200,000 to less than 10 - - - - - 10 9 1 0 0 2
$250,000 1% 7% 2% *% *% *% 1%
$250,000 or more 16 - - - - - 16 10 6 1 1 6
2% 11% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Don*"t know/Refused 184 - - - - - - 84 88 51 17 35 14
18% 16% 19% 28% 18% 16% 12%

HILM

Table D7 Page 34
(Continued)
June 9 - 13, 2010




D7. Was your 2009 household income less than $50,000 or $50,000 or
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Less than $50,000 (NET)

$14,999 or less

$15,000 to less than
$25,000

$25,000 to less than
$35,000

$35,000 to less than
$50,000
$50,000 to less than
$100,000 (NET)

$50,000 to less than
$75,000

$75,000 to less than
$100,000

$100,000 to less than
$150,000 (NET)

$100,000 to less than
$125,000

$125,000 to less than
$150,000

$150,000 or more (NET)

$150,000 to less than
$200,000

$200,000 to less than
$250,000

The Harris Poll National Quorum

more?

Justice at Stake Campaign

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
) ®) © ©) ® ® © Q) O) (&) « w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
425 71 106 169 79 264 58 74 23 94 129 155
42% 32% 47% 51% 35% 39% 52% 58% 41% 36% 44% 45%
BE BE F
113 19 30 41 23 59 18 27 8 23 46 28
11% 9% 13% 12% 10% 9% 16% 21% 15% 9% 16% 8%
F JL
104 16 23 47 18 73 15 12 5 17 27 45
10% 7% 10% 14% 8% 11% 13% 9% 8% 7% 9% 13%
B J
102 13 27 52 11 60 15 16 5 27 22 40
10% 6% 12% 16% 5% 9% 14% 12% 9% 10% 8% 11%
E BE
107 23 27 29 28 72 10 19 5 27 34 43
11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 9% 15% 9% 10% 12% 12%
251 67 55 67 62 196 27 16 11 61 74 88
25% 31% 25% 20% 27% 29% 25% 12% 19% 24% 25% 25%
D H
138 42 28 34 34 105 15 10 6 27 40 48
14% 19% 13% 10% 15% 15% 13% 8% 11% 10% 14% 14%
D
113 25 27 33 28 91 12 5 4 35 34 40
11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 11% 4% 7% 13% 12% 11%
90 25 17 29 19 72 4 6 7 33 28 27
9% 12% % 9% 8% 11% 3% 5% 12% 13% 10% 8%
57 13 14 16 14 44 3 6 3 21 20 15
6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 8% 7% 4%
33 13 2 13 5 29 0 - 4 11 8 12
3% 6% 1% 4% 2% 4% *% 7% 4% 3% 3%
55 16 5 15 18 38 4 6 6 25 8 18
5% 8% 2% 5% 8% 6% 4% 5% 10% 10% 3% 5%
c K
28 10 3 4 12 20 2 3 3 13 5 7
3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 2% 2%
10 0 1 4 4 7 - 1 2 2 2 7
1% *% *% 1% 2% 1% *% 3% 1% 1% 2%
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The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

D7. Was your 2009 household income less than $50,000 or $50,000 or more?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 3

$250,000 or more

Don*"t know/Refused

Region

Ethnicity Party 1D
North-

Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
(@) ®) © ®) ©) Q] ©) (GQ)] (O] (©)) (G9) w

16 6 0 7 2 11 2 2 1 10 1 4

2% 3% *Uh 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% *% 1%

K
184 39 42 54 49 111 18 25 10 48 51 61
18% 18% 19% 16% 21% 16% 16% 20% 18% 18% 18% 18%
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D8A/B. Do you consider yourself to be of Hispanic,
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 1

WEIGHTED *"N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Mexican, Mexican
American, Chicano,
Puerto Rican, Cuban, or
other Spanish/Hispanic/
Latino origin

White

Black or African-
American

American Indian or
Alaskan Native

Asian (e.g., Asian
Indian, Chinese,
Filipino, Japanese,
Korean, Vietnamese)
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander (e.g.,
Samoan, Guamanian or
Chamorro)

Other ethnic origin

Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Latino or Spanish origin? What is your race?

Table D8A Page 37

June 9 - 13, 2010

Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
(QY) ® © ® (€ (G ©) (Q)) (O] (O] K w (D) (Q)) © (@) () Q) (©) m (O] (0] w
1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
127 63 65 70 42 13 42 28 20 22 9 4 39 19 5 31 23 7 31 48 26 14 7
13% 13% 13% 23% 12% 4% 31% 17% 11% 12% 6% 2% 24% 10% 4% 22% 13% 4% 35% 13% 10% 7% 11%
EF F HIJKL KL L KL L NOQR OR NOR OR Tuww \
681 333 348 169 240 250 69 99 124 116 116 134 94 125 107 75 115 143 43 255 191 136 48
68% 68% 68% 56% 67% 82% 52% 59% 68% 65% 78% 86% 58% 70% 80% 54% 64% 84% 48% 69% 70% 71% 69%
D DE GHJ GHIJK P MNPQ MNPQ S S S S
110 48 62 40 48 21 18 22 21 27 13 8 17 20 11 23 28 10 13 43 28 18 7
11% 10% 12% 13% 13% 7% 14% 13% 11% 15% % 5% 10% 11% 8% 17% 16% 6% 15% 12% 10% 10% 11%
F F L L KL R OR
19 8 10 2 10 6 2 - 7 3 4 2 2 3 3 - 7 3 2 5 8 3 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
10 3 6 4 5 1 - 4 4 1 - 1 - 3 0 4 2 1 - - 1 7 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *0%h 2% 2% ) 1% 2% *% 3% 1% *0% *0% 4% 3%
U

2 - 2 - 2 - - - - 2 - - - - - - 2 - - 1 1 - -

*0% *%h *% 1% 1% ) *%
27 18 8 11 7 8 1 10 4 2 4 4 6 6 6 5 1 2 - 7 11 8 1
3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2%

QR

29 16 13 6 6 5 2 4 1 5 3 2 5 4 2 1 2 4 - 10 8 5 2
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%




WEIGHTED “"N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Mexican, Mexican
American, Chicano,
Puerto Rican, Cuban, or
other Spanish/Hispanic/
Latino origin

White

Black or African-
American

American Indian or
Alaskan Native

Asian (e.g., Asian
Indian, Chinese,

Filipino, Japanese,
Korean, Vietnamese)

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander (e.g.,
Samoan, Guamanian or
Chamorro)

Other ethnic origin

Refused

Do you consider yourself to be of Hispanic,
BASE: Representative Adults

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Latino or Spanish origin? What is your race?

Income Employed Marital status

Work Single/

75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
® ®) © ©) ® Q) ©) Q) w @ «© () O) ) (©) ® ©)
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
127 27 28 19 10 5 12 75 51 5 12 24 12 60 51 9 5
13% 24% 13% 18% 7% 5% 8% 14% 11% 3% 12% 11% 10% 11% 21% 8% 7%

CEFG EF EFG J J J J J NPQ
681 59 133 72 105 91 111 349 330 155 63 154 85 416 134 79 51
68% 53% 65% 67% 76% 81% 77% 65% 73% 85% 69% 68% 2% 73% 56% 71% 74%
BC BCD BC H HIKLM (0] [0] (0]
110 18 30 10 15 12 8 67 39 9 8 32 14 39 39 20 8
11% 16% 15% 9% 11% 11% 5% 13% 9% 5% 8% 14% 12% 7% 16% 18% 12%

G G J J N N
19 5 4 0 3 2 - 5 13 2 5 2 2 13 3 3 0
2% 5% 2% *% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% *%
10 - - - 1 - 7 9 1 1 - 6 3 5 3 - 1
1% *Uh 5% 2% *0%h *0%h 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%
E
2 - 1 - - - - 2 - - - 2 1 2 - - -
*% 1% *0% 1% *0% *0%

27 3 5 5 3 2 6 18 8 6 - 5 2 15 8 1 2
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%
29 - 5 1 1 - 1 12 11 5 5 2 - 20 3 - 1
3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1%
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Do you consider yourself to
BASE: Representative Adults

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Mexican, Mexican
American, Chicano,
Puerto Rican, Cuban, or
other Spanish/Hispanic/
Latino origin

White

Black or African-
American

American Indian or
Alaskan Native

Asian (e.g., Asian
Indian, Chinese,

Filipino, Japanese,
Korean, Vietnamese)

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander (e.g.-,
Samoan, Guamanian or
Chamorro)

Other ethnic origin

Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

be of Hispanic, Latino or Spanish origin? What is your race?

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
(@) ®) © ®) ©) Q) ©) ) (O (©)) (G9) w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
127 32 8 42 44 - - 127 - 25 50 34
13% 15% 4% 13% 20% 100% 10% 17% 10%
C C CcD JL
681 147 172 220 143 681 - - - 211 157 252
68% 67% 76% 66% 63% 100% 81% 54% 72%
DE KL K
110 23 18 53 16 - 110 - - 6 62 38
11% 10% 8% 16% 7% 100% 2% 21% 11%
CE JL J
19 1 10 5 3 - - - 19 5 3 5
2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 33% 2% 1% 2%
B
10 5 0 1 3 - - - 10 1 3 4
1% 2% *% *0% 1% 17% 1% 1% 1%
2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 1
*Uh 1% 3% *0%
27 4 7 6 10 - - - 27 8 10 7
3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 47% 3% 3% 2%
29 6 9 6 8 - - - - 4 5 8
3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
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The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

D9. Are you married, separated, divorced, or single and never been married?
BASE: Representative Adults
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BANNER 1
Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
(QY) ® © (C)) (O] Q] ©) (Q)) (O] @ K w (D) (Q)) ©) (G () () (©) m (©)) (0] w
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
Married 569 290 279 97 264 185 14 84 132 132 94 91 52 132 100 45 132 85 20 195 162 134 53
57% 59% 54% 32% 73% 61% 10% 50% 73% 74% 63% 59% 32% 74% 75% 32% 73% 50% 22% 53% 59% 70% 76%
DF D G GHL GHL G G MPR MPR MPR MP S S STU STU
Separated 19 10 9 4 9 5 1 3 4 5 5 0 2 6 0 2 3 5 2 9 5 2 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% *% 1% 3% *% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
L o 0]
Divorced 93 44 50 24 28 41 - 24 15 12 31 10 12 14 17 12 13 24 17 30 32 10 5
9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 13% 15% 8% 7% 21% 6% 8% 8% 13% 9% 7% 14% 19% 8% 12% 5% 7%
E 1JL
Single, and never been 233 126 107 169 46 13 118 50 22 25 8 5 95 22 5 74 25 8 35 101 51 39 7
married 23% 26% 21% 56% 13% 4% 88% 30% 12% 14% 5% 3% 58% 12% 4% 53% 14% 5% 39% 27% 19% 20% 11%
EF F HIJKL 1JKL L KL NOQR 0] NOQR OR uvw uw W W
Widowed 69 14 55 2 4 60 - 2 2 2 12 48 - 3 11 2 1 49 15 29 18 3 3
7% 3% 11% 1% 1% 20% 1% 1% 1% 8% 31% 2% 8% 1% 1% 29% 17% 8% 6% 2% 4%
B DE H1J HIJK NQ NOPQ
Engaged to be married 5 - 5 4 1 - 2 2 - 1 - - - - - 4 1 - - - 3 2 -
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Living with significant 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - -
other *0% *% *0% *0%h *%h 1% *% 1% 1%
Refused 13 6 8 2 7 0 - 2 6 1 - 0 1 2 0 0 4 - - 4 2 3 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 3% *% *% 1% 1% *0% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%




D9. Are you married, separated, divorced, or single and never been married?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2

WEIGHTED “N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Married

Separated

Divorced

Single, and never been
married

Widowed

Engaged to be married

Living with significant
other

Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
(Q)) ®) © (@) () (@) ©) H) () (O] ) (O] (O] (Q)) © (G (©)
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
569 23 102 61 89 80 110 337 230 111 68 137 88 569 - - -
57% 21% 50% 58% 65% 71% T7% 63% 51% 61% 74% 61% 75% 100%
B B BC BC BCD 1 1 1 1L
19 3 3 - 1 5 4 11 8 2 4 4 2 - - 19 -
2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 17%
93 20 26 9 18 9 2 48 44 16 7 25 8 - - 93 -
9% 18% 13% 8% 13% 8% 1% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 7% 83%
G G G G
233 53 46 31 22 16 25 127 106 9 3 50 17 - 233 - -
23% A7% 23% 29% 16% 14% 17% 24% 23% 5% 3% 22% 15% 97%
CDEFG F JKM JKM JK JK
69 11 23 5 7 3 3 10 59 43 10 9 3 - - - 69
7% 10% 11% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 13% 24% 11% 4% 2% 100%
G HLM HIKLM
5 - 4 1 - - - - 5 - - - - - 5 - -
1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
2 2 - - - - - - 2 1 - - - - 2 - -
*% 2% *% *%h 1%
13 - 1 - - 0 - 3 1 - - 1 - - - - -
1% *% *% 1% *% 1%
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D9. Are you married, separated, divorced, o
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Married

Separated

Divorced

Single, and never been
married

Widowed
Engaged to be married
Living with significant

other

Refused

r single and never been

The Harris Poll National Quorum

married?

Justice at Stake Campaign

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
(@) ®) © ®) ©) ) ©) ) (O (©)) (G9) w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
569 123 135 174 138 416 39 60 35 180 147 199
57% 57% 60% 52% 61% 61% 35% A47% 62% 69% 50% 57%
G G KL

19 3 5 9 1 6 11 1 0 1 10 8
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 10% 1% 1% *% 3% 2%

J
93 15 28 28 21 73 9 8 4 17 38 23
9% 7% 13% 9% 9% 11% 8% 6% 6% 7% 13% 6%
233 59 35 88 51 127 39 51 14 42 68 91
23% 27% 15% 26% 23% 19% 35% 40% 25% 16% 24% 26%
C C F F J
69 13 20 24 11 51 8 5 4 20 24 19
7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 7% 8% 4% 7% 8% 8% 5%
5 2 - 3 - 5 - - - - - 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
2 - - 1 1 1 1 - - - 2 -

*Uh *0% *% *% 1% 1%
13 2 2 6 4 2 4 2 - 1 2 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *%h 3% 2% *Uh 1% 1%
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D9A. Are you currently employed, either full time or part time?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Table D9A Page 43
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WEIGHTED *N*®

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Employed (NET)

Yes, full time

Yes, part time

No

Don"t know/Refused

Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education

Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post

Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
» ® © [©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ « w o W © @) (O} ® © m w w W)
1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
536 310 226 188 239 98 74 114 117 122 70 28 116 135 52 72 104 46 34 176 144 136 45
53% 63% 44% 62% 67% 32% 55% 68% 65% 68% 47% 18% 71% 76% 39% 52% 58% 27% 39% 48% 53% 71% 65%
C F F L KL KL KL L OPR OPQR R R OR STU STU
401 251 150 116 206 71 23 93 100 106 57 15 72 129 44 44 7 27 21 128 112 105 36
40% 51% 29% 38% 57% 24% 17% 55% 55% 60% 38% 10% 44% 72% 33% 31% 43% 16% 23% 35% 41% 55% 51%
C F DF GKL GKL GKL GL R MOPQR R R R S STU ST
135 59 76 72 33 26 51 22 18 15 13 13 44 6 7 29 27 19 14 48 33 31 9
13% 12% 15% 24% 9% 9% 38% 13% 10% 9% 9% 8% 27% 3% 6% 21% 15% 11% 16% 13% 12% 16% 13%

EF HIJKL NOR NO NO N
454 174 280 112 114 204 60 52 59 55 77 127 45 43 81 66 71 123 54 187 126 55 24
45% 36% 54% 37% 32% 67% 45% 31% 33% 31% 52% 82% 28% 24% 60% 48% 39% 73% 61% 51% 46% 29% 35%
B DE HIJ GHIJK MNQ MN N MNOPQ W vw ww

14 5 9 2 6 2 - 2 4 1 2 - 1 1 2 0 5 1 - 5 3 2 0
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% *% 3% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%




D9A. Are you currently employed, either full time or part time?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Employed (NET)

Yes, full time

Yes, part time

No

Don*t know/Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum
Justice at Stake Campaign

1%

1%

%

1%

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
) ®) © (G)) 6 () ©) H) (O] (O] (G9) (O] (O] (Q)) ©) ) ()
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
536 39 85 49 85 81 113 536 - - - 226 118 337 127 59 10
53% 34% 41% 46% 62% 72% 79% 100% 100% 100% 59% 53% 52% 15%
BC BCD BCDE Q Q Q
401 21 54 36 64 72 98 401 - - - 150 79 272 72 47 7
40% 19% 26% 34% A47% 64% 68% 75% 66% 67% 48% 30% 42% 10%
BC BCDE BCDE 0Q Q Q
135 18 31 13 21 9 16 135 - - - 76 40 65 56 11 3
13% 16% 15% 12% 15% 8% 11% 25% 34% 33% 11% 23% 10% 5%
Q NPQ
454 74 119 57 52 32 31 - 454 182 92 - - 230 113 52 59
45% 66% 58% 54% 38% 28% 21% 100% 100% 100% 40% 47% 46% 85%
EFG EFG FG G NOP
14 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 2 -
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D9A. Are you currently employed,

BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Employed (NET)

Yes, full time

Yes, part time

No

Don"t know/Refused

either full time or part time?

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-

Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
» ®) © ©) ® ® © Q) w [©) « w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
536 131 113 165 127 349 67 75 34 155 151 188
53% 60% 50% 49% 56% 51% 61% 59% 60% 60% 52% 54%
401 94 84 127 96 265 52 47 26 124 111 143
40% 43% 38% 38% 42% 39% 47% 37% 46% 48% 38% 41%
135 37 29 38 31 84 15 27 8 31 40 45
13% 17% 13% 11% 14% 12% 14% 21% 14% 12% 14% 13%
454 85 109 163 98 330 39 51 23 105 138 155
45% 39% 48% 49% 43% 48% 36% 40% 40% 40% 48% 44%
14 2 3 6 3 3 4 1 - - 1 6
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 3% 1% *% 2%
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D9B. Are you a full-time student, a homemaker, retired, or something else?

BASE: Representative Adults who are not employed

BANNER 1

WEIGHTED *N*®

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Full-time student

Homemaker

Retired

Unemployed

Disabled

Other

Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Table D9B Page 46
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Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
» ® © ©) ® ® ©) Q) O) @ « w W) W © @) (O} ® [©) m w w W)
454 174 280 112 114 204 60 52 59 55 77 127 45 43 81 66 71 123 54 187 126 55 24
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
478 189 289 49 87 325 23 26 37 50 98 227 21 36 127 28 51 198 38 136 160 71 67
51 19 32 46 5 0 32 13 5 0 0 - 19 - - 26 5 0 - 33 16 2 1
11% 11% 11% 41% 5% *0% 54% 26% 8% 1% *0%h 43% 40% 8% *% 18% 13% 3% 3%
EF F 1JK JK K QR QR R VW ww
92 19 74 16 44 25 - 16 28 15 13 12 6 10 4 11 34 22 21 28 26 16 2
20% 11% 26% 15% 38% 12% 32% 48% 28% 17% 9% 12% 22% 4% 16% 48% 18% 39% 15% 21% 28% 8%
B DF L KL L o MNOPR 0] W w w
182 81 102 - 17 153 - - 2 14 45 108 - 12 67 - 5 86 17 68 48 24 20
40% 46% 36% 15% 75% 4% 26% 58% 85% 27% 83% 7% 70% 31% 36% 38% 43% 81%
E 1 1 1JK NQR NQ STUV
38 20 18 17 15 4 5 12 11 5 3 1 7 11 1 10 5 3 5 17 8 9 -
8% 12% % 15% 13% 2% 9% 23% 18% 8% 4% 1% 16% 25% 2% 15% 6% 3% 8% 9% 6% 16%
F F KL L OQR U
38 11 27 1 25 13 1 - 10 14 11 1 - 6 6 1 19 7 5 20 12 0 -
8% % 10% 1% 22% 6% 1% 17% 26% 15% 1% 14% % 1% 26% 6% 8% 11% 10% 1%
DF D L GL GL OPR \ \
50 23 26 32 8 7 22 10 2 6 3 4 13 5 3 19 3 5 7 20 16 4 2
11% 13% 9% 28% 7% 4% 36% 19% 4% 11% 4% 3% 29% 12% 3% 28% 4% 4% 13% 11% 13% 8% 8%
EF 1JKL L OQR OQR
1 0 1 - - 1 - - - - 0 0 - - ) - - 0 - - 0 0 -
*% *% *% *0% 1% *Uh 1% *% *% 1%




D9B. Are you a full-time student, a homemaker, retired, or

BASE: Representative Adults who are not employed

BANNER 2

WEIGHTED “N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Full-time student

Homemaker

Retired

Unemployed

Disabled

Other

Refused

something else?

The Harris Poll National Quorum
Justice at Stake Campaign

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
D) ®) © ©) ® Q) ©) Q) w @ «© w O) ) (©) ® (©)
454 74 119 57 52 32 31 . 454 182 92 = - 230 113 52 59
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
478 62 112 59 59 35 46 . 478 277 78 - - 240 69 71 97
51 5 20 13 o] 4 3 - 51 - - - - 9 40 2 -
11% 6% 17% 23% 1% 13% 10% 11% 4% 36% 5%
BE BEG E E NP
92 8 24 10 18 6 10 - 92 - 92 - - 68 3 12 10
20% 10% 20% 18% 35% 20% 31% 20% 100% 30% 2% 22% 17%
B B 1 0Q (0] (0]
182 17 44 21 20 14 15 - 182 182 - - - 111 10 18 43
40% 23% 37% 37% 38% 43% 49% 40% 100% 48% 9% 34% 73%
B 1 0] 0] NOP
38 8 9 8 3 6 0 - 38 - - - - 13 18 5 2
8% 11% 7% 14% 6% 19% 1% 8% 6% 16% 10% 4%
G G G Q
38 22 6 2 3 - - - 38 - - - - 16 11 10 2
8% 29% 5% 4% 5% 8% 7% 9% 19% 3%
CDE NQ
50 15 15 2 8 2 2 - 50 - - - - 12 31 5 1
11% 21% 13% 4% 16% 5% 7% 11% 5% 28% 10% 2%
D D NPQ
1 - - - - - 0 - 1 - - - - 0 - - 0

*%

1% *%

*%
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The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

D9B. Are you a full-time student, a homemaker, retired, or something else?

BASE: Representative Adults who are not employed

BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Full-time student

Homemaker

Retired

Unemployed

Disabled

Other

Refused

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-

Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
(@) ®) © ®) € Q) ©) ) (O (©)) (G9) w
454 85 109 163 98 330 39 51 23 105 138 155

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
478 97 115 163 103 403 24 19 21 132 152 157
51 17 4 24 6 32 - 17 3 10 15 23
11% 21% 3% 15% 6% 10% 34% 12% 9% 11% 15%
CE CE F J
92 9 35 36 12 63 8 12 33 17 21
20% 11% 32% 22% 12% 19% 20% 22% 22% 31% 12% 14%
BE KL
182 34 46 53 49 155 9 5 9 46 55 68
40% 40% 43% 33% 50% 47% 24% 9% 38% 44% 40% 44%
D H
38 10 7 12 9 31 2 4 2 6 20 12
8% 11% 6% 8% 9% 9% 4% 7% 9% 6% 14% 8%
J
38 5 11 15 9 22 7 6 2 6 15 10
8% 5% 10% 9% 9% 7% 18% 12% 11% 5% 11% 7%
50 10 5 22 13 25 14 8 2 5 17 20
11% 11% 5% 14% 13% 8% 35% 15% 9% 4% 13% 13%
C F1 J
1 - 1 - 0 1 - - - 0 - 0
*% 1% *0% *%h *0% *%h
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D11. Gender
BASE: Representative
BANNER 1

WEIGHTED *"N*®

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Male

Female

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign
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Adults
Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education

Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post

Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
(QY) ® © ® (€ (] ©) (Q)) (O] @ ) w ) ) ©) () () *) (O] (] (O ™ w)y
1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
489 489 = 162 179 134 75 87 83 96 67 67 162 179 134 - - . 45 187 121 102 32
49% 100% 54% 50% 44% 56% 52% 46% 54% 45% 43% 100% 100% 100% 51% 51% 44% 53% 46%
515 - 515 139 180 170 59 80 98 83 82 88 - - - 139 180 170 43 181 152 90 38
51% 100% 46% 50% 56% 44% 48% 54% 46% 55% 57% 100% 100% 100% 49% 49% 56% A7% 54%




The Harris Poll National Quorum
Justice at Stake Campaign
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D11. Gender
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2
Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
(A) ®) © (G)) 6 () ©) H) (O] (O] ) (O] ) (Q)) ©) ®) ()
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
Male 489 54 100 46 67 66 78 310 174 81 19 - - 290 126 53 14
49% 48% 49% 43% 49% 59% 54% 58% 38% 44% 20% 51% 53% 47% 20%
13K K K Q Q Q
Female 515 59 106 60 71 47 66 226 280 102 74 226 118 279 114 59 55
51% 52% 51% 57% 51% 41% 46% 42% 62% 56% 80% 100% 100% 49% A47% 53% 80%

H H HIJ HIJK HIJK NOP




D11. Gender
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Male

Female

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-

Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
(@) ®) © ®) ©) () ©) ()] (O] (O] «) w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
489 110 105 161 112 333 48 63 30 128 121 191
49% 51% 47% 48% 49% 49% 44% 49% 53% 49% 42% 55%
K
515 108 119 173 115 348 62 65 27 133 170 157
51% 49% 53% 52% 51% 51% 56% 51% 47% 51% 58% 45%
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D12. How many separate telephone
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

landlines with different telephone numbers do you have in the home you are in now, which can receive phone calls?

Table D12 Page 52

June 9 - 13, 2010

Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
» ® © [©) ® @) ©) Q) w &) « w ) ) © @) (O} ® [©) m w w O)
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
Zero landlines 11 6 5 8 3 1 8 - - 3 1 - 3 3 - 5 - 1 - 8 B 3 0
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% *% 6% 2% *Uh 2% 2% 3% *% 2% 2% *Uh
=
Only one 911 444 467 273 327 278 114 159 165 163 140 137 147 165 121 126 163 157 85 339 243 177 57
91% 91% 91% 91% 91% 91% 85% 95% 91% 91% 94% 89% 91% 92% 90% 91% 90% 92% 96% 92% 89% 92% 82%
W W W
Two 47 29 18 12 17 17 7 4 7 9 4 13 8 8 11 4 9 6 2 11 16 9 8
5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 8% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 12%
T
Three or more 9 6 3 4 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 0 1 - 3 4 1 1
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
Don*t know/Refused 26 5 21 5 10 7 2 3 7 3 2 4 1 1 1 4 9 5 1 7 10 2 3
3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4%
B NO N




The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

D12. How many separate telephone landlines with different telephone numbers do you have in the home you are in now, which can receive phone calls?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2

WEIGHTED "N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Zero landlines

Only one

Two

Three or more

Don"t know/Refused

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
) ®) © ®) (O] () ©) (Q)) (O] (O] (9] w (D) w © Q] @
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
11 - 4 - - 0 2 11 0 - - 5 - 6 5 0 -
1% 2% *U 1% 2% >0 2% 1% 2% *%
1 1
911 107 192 102 131 102 129 485 423 171 84 205 109 521 215 107 65
91% 95% 94% 96% 95% 90% 89% 90% 93% 94% 91% 90% 92% 92% 90% 95% 94%
47 6 8 2 4 9 10 30 17 7 4 11 7 27 12 5 3
5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 8% 7% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5%
9 - 1 0] 2 1 2 5 3 0 0 1 o) 4 4 0] -
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% 1% *%
26 - - 2 - - 2 5 11 4 5 4 2 12 4 - 1
3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
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The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

D12. How many separate telephone landlines with different telephone numbers do you have in the home you are in now, which can receive phone calls?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Zero landlines

Only one

Two

Three or more

Don"t know/Refused

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
(@) ®) © ®) ©) ) ©) ) (O] (©)) ) w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
11 5 1 5 o] 5 5 - - - 5 6
1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 4% 2% 2%
CE
911 195 210 297 208 626 93 119 54 239 268 312
91% 90% 94% 89% 92% 92% 84% 94% 96% 92% 92% 89%
47 12 9 15 11 28 7 8 2 12 14 17
5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5%
9 4 2 2 1 7 0 1 0] 1 1 5
1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *% 1%
26 2 3 14 7 15 6 - - 8 2 9
3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3%
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D12A. And what type of phone did we reach you on today?

BASE: Representative Adults who have zero landlines

BANNER 1

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Cell/mobile phone

Other

Gender

Age (Collapsed)

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Table D12A Page 55
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Age Gender / Age Education

Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post

Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
(QY) ® © ® (O] (] ©) (Q)) (O] @ K w o ([Q)) ©) () () () (©) m (O] ()] w)y
11 6 5 8 3 1 8 - - 3 1 - 3 3 - 5 - 1 - 8 - 3 0
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
6 3 3 2 2 2 2 . - 2 2 - 1 2 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 3 1
2 2 0 - 2 0 - - - 2 0 - - 2 - - - 0 - - - 2 -

18% 27% 8% 58% 67% 58% 67% 58% 67% 63%

9 4 5 8 1 o] 8 - - 1 o] - 3 1 - 5 - 0 - 8 - 1 0
82% 73% 92% 100% 42% 33% 100% 42% 33% 100% 42% 100% 33% 100% 37% 100%
\ \




The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

D12A. And what type of phone did we reach you on today?
BASE: Representative Adults who have zero landlines

BANNER 2
Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
) ®) © ®) (O] () ©) () (O] (O] (G (O] () (Q)) ©) () ()
WEIGHTED *"N* 11 - 4 . . 0 2 11 0 - - 5 - 6 0 .
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 6 - 2 - - 1 1 5 1 - - 2 - 3 2 1 -
Cell/mobile phone 2 - 0 - - - 2 2 0 - - - - 2 - 0 -
18% 12% 100% 15% 100% 27% 100%
C H N
Other 9 - 3 - - 0 - 9 - - - 5 - 4 5 - -
82% 88% 100% 85% 100% 73% 100%
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D12A. And what type of phone did we reach you on today?
BASE: Representative Adults who have zero landlines

BANNER 3

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-

Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND

(@) ®) © ®) ©) (O] ©) ) (O (©)) ) w

WEIGHTED “N* 11 5 1 5 0 5 5 - - - 5 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 6 1 1 3 1 4 1 - - - 3 3
Cell/mobile phone 2 - - 2 0 2 - - - - 0 2
18% 32% 100% 37% 8% 27%

D

Other 9 5 1 3 - 3 5 - - - 5 4
82% 100% 100% 68% 63% 100% 92% 73%
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The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

D13. At any time during the last two years, have you lived somewhere without a landline phone?

BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 1

WEIGHTED *"N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Yes, lived somewhere

without a landline phone

No, have not lived
somewhere without a
landline phone

Don"t know/Refused

Table D13 Page 58

June 9 - 13, 2010

Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education

Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post

Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
([QY) ®) © ® (O] Q] ©) (Q)) (O] (O] ) () (D) ([Q)) ©) (G @ (@) (©) m (O] () w
1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
187 110 78 96 56 23 42 55 34 22 14 9 68 33 7 28 24 16 24 53 55 44 5
19% 22% 15% 32% 16% 8% 31% 33% 19% 13% 9% 6% 42% 18% 5% 20% 13% 9% 28% 14% 20% 23% 7%

C EF F JKL 1JKL KL L NOPQR OR OR o ™ w ™ ™

806 374 432 202 300 280 93 109 145 156 135 145 92 146 126 110 154 154 64 313 214 148 64
80% 76% 84% 67% 84% 92% 69% 65% 80% 87% 91% 93% 56% 82% 94% 79% 85% 91% 72% 85% 78% 7% 92%
B D DE H GH GHI GHIJ M MNPQ M M MNP uv STUV
10 5 5 3 3 1 - 3 3 0] - 1 3 - 1 0 3 0 - 2 4 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% *% 1% 1% 1%




D13. At any time during the last two years,
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2

WEIGHTED “N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Yes, lived somewhere

without a landline phone

No, have not lived
somewhere without a
landline phone

Don"t know/Refused

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

have you lived somewhere without a landline phone?

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
D) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w » «© w (O} W) (©) ® (©)
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
187 29 62 10 21 18 24 98 89 21 23 30 18 98 58 28 3
19% 26% 30% 9% 15% 16% 16% 18% 20% 12% 25% 13% 15% 17% 24% 25% 4%
D DEFG J JL JL Q Q o]
806 84 143 97 116 94 119 436 362 160 70 193 100 470 179 84 66
80% 74% 70% 91% 85% 83% 82% 81% 80% 88% 75% 86% 85% 83% 74% 75% 96%
BCG C C C HIK K 0] NOP
10 - - - 0] 1 2 3 3 1 - 2 - 1 3 0 0
1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *%
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The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

D13. At any time during the last two years, have you lived somewhere without a landline phone?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Yes, lived somewhere

without a landline phone

No, have not lived
somewhere without a
landline phone

Don"t know/Refused

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-

Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
(@) ®) © ®) € Q) ©) ) (O (©)) «) w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
187 28 48 79 32 131 15 25 8 31 41 89
19% 13% 22% 24% 14% 19% 13% 20% 14% 12% 14% 26%
BE BE JK
806 189 174 249 194 548 94 102 48 229 248 255
80% 87% 78% 75% 85% 80% 85% 80% 85% 88% 85% 73%

CcD Ccb L L
10 0] 2 6 2 3 2 - 0 0 2 5
1% *% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% *% 1% 1%
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D14. Including you, how many adults, 18 or over, live in this household?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Table D14 Page 61
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Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
D) ® © [©) ® @) ©) Q) w &) « w ) ) ) @) (O} ® [©) m w w O)
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
1 166 70 97 39 a7 77 7 32 22 25 29 48 21 23 23 18 24 54 32 63 39 22 9
17% 14% 19% 13% 13% 25% 6% 19% 12% 14% 19% 31% 13% 13% 17% 13% 13% 32% 36% 17% 14% 12% 13%
DE G GHIJK MNOPQ TUVW
2 538 275 262 133 221 174 31 102 119 102 86 88 68 114 91 65 107 83 34 188 157 112 46
54% 56% 51% 44% 61% 57% 23% 61% 66% 57% 58% 56% 42% 64% 68% 47% 59% 49% 38% 51% 57% 58% 66%
D D G G G G G MPR MPR M S S ST
3 174 84 90 87 46 37 68 19 18 28 23 14 49 22 12 38 24 25 19 69 49 28 9
17% 17% 17% 29% 13% 12% 50% 12% 10% 16% 15% 9% 30% 12% 9% 27% 14% 15% 21% 19% 18% 15% 13%
EF HIJKL L L NOQR NOQR 0

4 72 30 42 35 21 10 22 13 6 15 9 1 18 7 6 18 14 4 - 25 13 26 3
7% 6% 8% 12% 6% 3% 17% 8% 3% 8% 6% 1% 11% 4% 4% 13% 8% 3% 7% 5% 14% 4%

F 1L L IL L R R R TUW
5 11 10 1 1 10 - 1 - 7 3 - - 1 9 - - 1 - - 4 5 2 -

1% 2% *% *% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5% *% 1% 2% 1%

¢ D MQ
6 or more 6 4 2 4 2 - 4 - 2 - - - 4 - - - 2 - - 4 - - 2
1% 1% *0% 1% *0h 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Don"t know/Refused 36 15 21 2 14 6 - 2 8 6 2 4 1 5 2 0] 9 4 4 15 11 2 1
4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% *0% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 1% 1%
D

MEAN 2.22 2.27 2.18 2.48 2.22 1.93 2.98 2.08 2.20 2.24 2.08 1.79 2.56 2.22 2.00 2.40 2.23 1.88 1.85 2.26 2.19 2.34 2.19
EF F HIJKL L L L L NOQR OR OR OR S S S S




D14. Including you, how many adults, 18 or over, live in this household?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2

WEIGHTED “"N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

1

6 or more

Don"t know/Refused

MEAN

The Harris Poll National Quorum
Justice at Stake Campaign

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
) ®) © ®) (O] () ©) ) (O] (O] (G9) (O] () (Q)) ©) ) ()
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
166 42 51 14 20 10 9 74 92 47 12 38 14 19 53 56 39
17% 37% 25% 13% 15% 9% 6% 14% 20% 26% 13% 17% 12% 3% 22% 50% 57%
DEFG FG HM N NO NO
538 36 104 57 75 77 98 306 231 105 60 128 77 422 65 36 13
54% 32% 51% 53% 54% 68% 68% 57% 51% 57% 65% 57% 65% 74% 27% 32% 19%
B B B BC BC 1 oPQ Q

174 19 26 26 27 21 24 86 88 17 9 29 11 71 81 12 11
17% 16% 13% 25% 20% 19% 17% 16% 19% 9% 10% 13% 9% 12% 34% 10% 16%

C J JKLM NPQ
72 10 17 2 9 4 12 48 23 10 3 23 14 38 29 4 2
7% 9% 8% 2% 6% 3% 8% 9% 5% 5% 3% 10% 12% 7% 12% 3% 2%

D D 1JK 1JK K PQ PQ
11 4 - 5 2 - - 7 4 - - 1 1 10 1 - -

1% 4% 5% 1% 1% 1% *0h 1% 2% 1%
6 - - - 4 - - 6 - - - 2 - - 6 - -

1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
36 3 8 2 - 1 2 10 15 3 8 5 2 10 5 6 4
4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 9% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6%
2.22 2.08 2.05 2.30 2.38 2.16 2.27 2.30 2.12 1.94 2.03 2.21 2.24 2.28 2.51 1.65 1.61

C C 1JK J J J PQ NPQ
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The Harris Poll National Quorum

D14. Including you, how many adults, 18 or over, live in this household?
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

1

6 or more

Don"t know/Refused

MEAN

Justice at Stake Campaign

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND

(@) ®) © ®) ®) ) ©) (Q)) (O (©)) (G9) w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
166 43 35 61 27 110 27 25 3 31 66 51
17% 20% 16% 18% 12% 16% 24% 19% 5% 12% 23% 15%

1 1 J
538 101 124 193 120 392 55 50 30 155 142 196
54% 46% 55% 58% 53% 58% 50% 39% 54% 60% 49% 56%

B H K
174 49 35 46 44 113 13 32 12 38 51 65
17% 23% 15% 14% 19% 17% 12% 25% 21% 15% 18% 19%
D
72 11 13 22 26 41 6 16 9 24 20 23
7% 5% 6% 7% 11% 6% 5% 12% 16% 9% 7% 7%
B

11 2 4 - 5 8 - - 3 5 3 3
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1%
6 4 2 - - - 2 4 - - 2 -

1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
36 6 13 12 6 16 8 1 - 7 8 11
4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 8% *0% 3% 3% 3%
2.22 2.27 2.21 2.09 2.37 2.17 2.05 2.48 2.63 2.28 2.14 2.20

D F FG
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The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

D16. Do you have access to the internet at work, at home, at both places or at neither place?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

Table D16 Page 64
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Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
O} ® © [©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ Q) w ) ) (©) @) (©) ® ©) m w w W)
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
Has Internet - NET 810 419 392 265 310 203 111 154 157 152 120 84 149 163 95 117 147 109 48 276 230 185 64
81% 86% 76% 88% 86% 67% 83% 92% 87% 85% 80% 54% 91% 91% 71% 84% 81% 64% 54% 75% 84% 97% 93%
C F F L KL L L L OQR OQR OR OR S ST STU STU
Work 12 6 6 1 4 7 . 1 1 3 7 0 1 2 3 = 2 4 . 6 3 2 1
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%
L

Home 390 183 207 110 124 133 60 49 72 52 67 67 57 62 57 52 62 77 36 154 116 55 22
39% 37% 40% 36% 35% 44% 45% 29% 40% 29% 45% 43% 35% 35% 42% 38% 34% 45% 41% 42% 43% 29% 32%

E HJ HJ \ \
Both 409 229 179 155 182 63 51 104 84 97 46 17 90 99 35 65 83 28 12 117 110 129 41
41% A47% 35% 51% 51% 21% 38% 62% 47% 55% 31% 11% 56% 55% 26% 46% 46% 16% 13% 32% 40% 67% 59%
C F F L GIKL KL KL L OR OR R OR OR S S STU STU
Neither 177 62 114 32 44 97 21 11 21 23 29 68 11 15 37 22 29 60 38 90 37 6 5
18% 13% 22% 11% 12% 32% 16% 7% 12% 13% 20% 44% 6% 8% 28% 16% 16% 35% 43% 24% 13% 3% 7%

B DE H1 GHIJK MNPQ MN MNPQ uvw uvw \
DK/NA 17 8 9 4 5 4 2 2 3 3 - 4 3 1 2 0 5 1 3 2 7 o) (0]
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% *%h 2% *% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% *0 1%




The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

D16. Do you have access to the internet at work, at home, at both places or at neither place?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2

WEIGHTED *"N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Has Internet - NET

Work

Home

Both

Neither

DK/NA

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never

Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
D) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w @) Q) ) O) ) (©) ® (©)
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
810 67 141 94 131 111 140 493 315 111 70 202 112 496 188 91 32
81% 59% 69% 88% 95% 98% 97% 92% 69% 61% 75% 89% 94% 87% 78% 81% A47%

BC BC BCD BC 1K J 13K 13K oQ Q Q
12 0 4 3 1 2 1 11 o) - - 5 2 3 3 5 1
1% *% 2% 3% *% 2% 1% 2% *% 2% 2% *% 1% 5% 1%
390 43 91 56 64 33 35 119 270 102 66 41 24 225 91 47 28
39% 38% 44% 52% 47% 29% 25% 22% 59% 56% 71% 18% 20% 39% 38% 41% 40%

FG FG FG HLM HLM HJILM

409 23 46 35 66 76 103 362 44 8 4 155 86 269 94 39 4
41% 21% 23% 33% 48% 67% 72% 67% 10% 4% 4% 68% 2% 47% 39% 35% 5%

BC BCDE BCDE 1JK J 1JK 1JK PQ Q Q
177 44 63 10 7 2 3 39 132 68 23 20 5 69 47 22 35
18% 39% 31% 10% 5% 2% 2% % 29% 37% 25% 9% 4% 12% 19% 19% 51%
DEFG DEFG HLM HLM HLM NOP
17 2 2 3 - - 2 4 7 3 - 4 2 4 5 - 1

2%

2%

1%

2%

1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

2%

2%
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The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

D16. Do you have access to the internet at work, at home, at both places or at neither place?

BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Has Internet - NET

Work

Home

Both

Neither

DK/NA

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
D) ®) © ©) ® ® © Q) O) @ « w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
810 187 167 257 199 572 72 101 44 231 217 294
81% 86% 74% 77% 88% 84% 66% 79% 78% 88% 74% 84%
CcD CD G K K
12 2 4 4 1 10 2 - - 4 5 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
390 87 88 126 89 287 36 40 17 107 103 140
39% 40% 39% 38% 39% 42% 32% 31% 30% 41% 36% 40%
409 98 74 127 109 275 35 61 27 120 108 153
41% 45% 33% 38% 48% 40% 32% 48% 48% 46% 37% 44%
C C
177 30 53 71 23 102 36 26 10 24 74 48
18% 14% 24% 21% 10% 15% 33% 21% 18% 9% 26% 14%
BE E F JL
17 1 5 6 5 7 2 - 2 6 - 6
2% *% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2%
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STATE. State.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Table STATE Page 67
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Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
» ® © ©) ® ® ©) Q) O) @ «© w W W © @) (O} ® [©) m w w O)
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
Alabama 17 6 11 4 8 2 . 4 5 4 - 2 4 0 2 - 8 0 - 12 2 1 2
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% *% 1% 4% *% 3% 1% 1% 3%
NR \
Arizona 17 7 9 4 3 9 - 4 - 3 3 6 - 3 3 4 - 6 1 7 5 3 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
E

Arkansas 6 5 1 4 - 1 1 3 - - 1 0] 3 - 1 1 - - 1 0 2 2 -

1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 2% *% *% 2% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1%
California 123 66 57 48 40 31 26 22 7 33 18 12 28 22 13 19 18 18 9 31 36 33 12
12% 13% 11% 16% 11% 10% 19% 13% 4% 19% 12% 8% 18% 13% 10% 14% 10% 10% 11% 9% 13% 17% 17%
1L 1 1L 1 T T
Colorado 21 10 11 1 6 14 - 1 - 6 10 4 - 5 5 1 1 9 1 9 5 3 2
2% 2% 2% *% 2% 5% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%

DE H PQ
Connecticut 6 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 - 2 2 0 1 - 1 2 - 2 2 2 0
1% 1% *0% 1% *0% 1% 1% 1% 1% *Uh 1% 1% *0% *0% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
Delaware 8 4 4 4 3 1 4 - 1 2 1 - 4 - - - 3 1 - 7 1 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 3% 1% 1% ) 3% 2% *0h 2% *0
Florida 42 17 24 9 16 15 7 2 9 7 6 9 4 6 7 5 10 8 4 13 12 9 4
4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Georgia 23 8 15 8 10 5 5 2 4 7 1 3 - 5 3 8 5 2 - 7 13 2 2
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2%
\
Idaho 5 1 4 - - 5 - - - - 0 4 - - 1 - - 4 2 2 0 - 0
*% *% 1% 2% *% 3% 1% 2% 3% *% *% 1%
K
Illinois 32 12 20 9 7 10 4 5 4 3 2 8 4 5 3 5 2 7 7 10 3 5 0
3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 8% 3% 1% 3% 1%
K
Indiana 25 11 15 7 11 7 - 7 10 1 3 4 4 2 5 3 9 2 9 7 7 1 1
3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% % 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 1% 10% 2% 3% 1% 2%
J J \

lowa 10 2 8 4 1 5 3 1 1 0 1 3 - 1 1 4 - 4 1 4 2 3 0
1% *% 2% 1% *% 2% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% *%
Kansas 10 9 1 5 1 4 - 5 1 0 3 1 5 0 4 - 1 0 - 2 2 7 -

1% 2% *% 2% *% 1% 3% *% *% 2% 1% 3% *% 3% *% *0% 1% 1% 3%

C NR TU




The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Table STATE Page 68
(Continued)
June 9 - 13, 2010

STATE. State.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1
Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
» ® © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w &) « w O) ) (©) @) ©) ® ©) m w W O)
Kentucky 28 16 12 16 8 3 8 8 3 5 3 (o] 11 4 1 6 4 3 - 18 5 5 0
3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 6% 5% 2% 3% 2% *% 7% 2% *% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% *%
F L L ] W
Louisiana 32 14 18 14 12 6 2 13 6 6 4 2 7 4 3 7 8 3 7 10 10 3 2
3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1% 8% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 8% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Maine 4 2 2 2 1 1 2 - 1 - - 1 2 - - - 1 1 - 3 1 0 -
*% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *%
Maryland 14 10 4 4 6 4 - 4 3 3 2 1 2 6 2 2 - 2 - 2 7 5 -
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Massachusetts 16 5 11 7 2 7 3 3 1 2 4 3 0 - 4 6 2 3 3 1 8 3 1
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% *% 1% 3% 2% *% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% *% 3% 1% 2%
T
Michigan 31 21 10 9 15 7 6 3 9 6 3 4 8 11 1 1 4 5 0 11 8 8 3
3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 6% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4%
oP
Minnesota 12 6 6 5 2 4 1 4 - 2 1 3 3 - 2 2 2 2 1 3 3 3 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Mississippi 7 3 4 - 3 4 - - 1 1 2 2 - - 3 - 3 1 - 3 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *0% 1% 2%
Missouri 23 11 12 3 10 8 - 3 6 4 3 6 - 5 4 3 5 4 2 7 7 3 3
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Nebraska 4 1 2 - 2 2 - - - 2 1 1 - 1 - - 0 2 - 3 - - 0
*% *0% *0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
Nevada 12 10 3 2 9 2 - 2 5 4 1 1 2 7 1 - 2 1 - 5 2 4 2
1% 2% *% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% *0h 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 3%
[¢ F OQR
New Hampshire 6 1 5 3 1 3 - 3 - 1 3 - 0 1 - 3 - 3 - 5 1 - -
1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% *% 2% *% *% 2% 2% 1% *%
New Jersey 25 9 15 4 12 6 3 1 7 5 3 4 3 3 2 1 10 4 5 11 3 3 3
2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% *% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 4%
New Mexico 8 5 3 - 4 4 - - - 4 2 2 - 4 2 - - 3 - 2 2 4 1
1% 1% *U 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 2% 1%
New York 61 35 26 16 28 15 11 6 16 12 6 9 6 20 7 10 7 8 3 29 12 12 5
6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 8% 3% 9% 6% 4% 6% 4% 11% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 7%
OQR
North Carolina 39 23 15 12 15 11 5 7 9 6 2 9 7 11 5 6 3 6 3 22 8 5 1
4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1%
K W
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STATE. State.
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BANNER 1

Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad

» ® © [©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ « w o W © @) (O} ® ©) m w w W)

North Dakota 8 4 4 1 3 3 . 1 1 2 2 2 . 2 2 1 1 1 - 1 6 - 0
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% *%

Ohio 41 14 27 7 15 13 . 7 11 5 9 4 2 5 7 5 11 6 3 18 12 5 2
4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3%

Oklahoma 13 8 5 6 4 2 . 6 2 2 1 0 6 1 0 - 3 1 2 7 2 2 0
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% *% 4% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Oregon 18 7 10 . 9 7 = . 6 3 7 1 . 2 4 = 7 4 2 6 5 4 1
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% *% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

L

Pennsylvania 54 25 29 18 18 16 12 6 6 12 6 9 8 8 7 11 9 9 1 23 12 14 3
5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 4% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 1% 6% 5% 7% 5%

Rhode Island 4 3 1 1 2 0 - 1 1 2 0 - 1 2 0 - 1 - - 2 0 1 1
*% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% 1%

South Carolina 17 8 8 4 6 6 2 2 5 1 4 2 4 1 4 - 6 2 5 5 3 3 0
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 3% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1%

w

South Dakota 1 1 0 - 1 0 - - - 1 - 0 - 1 - - - 0 - - 0 1 -
*0h *0% *% *0h *0h *% *0% *% *0% *0%h *%h

Tennessee 26 12 14 8 10 7 8 - 8 3 3 3 3 6 2 5 4 5 5 13 5 1 2
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4%

Texas 60 30 30 19 20 19 7 12 7 13 14 6 10 11 8 9 9 11 3 23 19 11 4
6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 9% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6%

L

Utah 7 2 5 2 2 2 - 2 2 - 2 0 - 1 0 2 1 2 - - 0 5 2

1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *0% 2% *% 1% *% 2% 2%
U

Vermont 14 10 4 5 6 3 - 5 2 4 2 1 5 3 2 - 3 1 5 2 5 1 0
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% *%

Virginia 25 11 14 14 4 7 10 4 3 1 4 2 9 1 2 6 3 5 1 6 10 5 2
2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 7% 3% 2% *% 3% 1% 5% *% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3%

N

Washington 17 4 13 - 10 6 - - 8 2 2 3 - 3 1 - 8 4 - 2 8 5 2
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%

West Virginia 7 3 4 3 2 2 ) 2 1 1 - 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 - 4 1 1 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%

Wisconsin 28 14 14 5 8 13 3 3 6 2 4 9 3 3 8 3 6 5 3 9 10 4 1
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%




STATE.

BASE: Representative Adults
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Education

Male Male Male  Female

<35 35-54 55+ 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34  35-54 55+

Female Female Some  College
35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad

(O] ® Q] © (Q)] (O] (O] ) w ()] (Q)] ©

- - 0 - - - - 0 - - - -
*% *%

@ (@] (O] m (O] ~

- 0 - - 0 -
*% Y%




STATE.

State.

BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2

WEIGHTED "N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Alabama

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

Florida

Georgia

Idaho

Hllinois

Indiana

lowa

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w &) « w O) ) (©) ® (©)
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
17 5 5 0 - 1 1 5 8 3 1 3 - 5 3 1 4
2% 4% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6%
NO
17 - 5 2 1 4 1 4 12 6 4 2 - 14 1 0 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% *% *% 2%
0]
6 2 1 - 0 1 1 4 2 1 - 1 1 2 1 2 -
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 2%
123 9 12 21 19 8 24 75 45 16 8 25 13 67 39 12 2
12% 8% 6% 19% 14% % 16% 14% 10% 9% 8% 11% 11% 12% 16% 11% 2%
BCF CF Q Q
21 5 2 1 6 3 2 11 10 8 - 3 - 12 2 3 5
2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% %
NOP
6 - - 1 3 1 0 3 3 2 - 0 0 3 3 - -
1% 1% 2% 1% *Uh 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1%
8 - - 1 6 - 1 6 2 - - 2 1 3 4 1 -
1% 1% 5% 1% 1% *0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
DG
42 2 7 6 6 6 6 21 21 8 2 11 3 20 14 3 4
4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6%
23 3 13 1 1 1 2 5 18 5 4 3 2 13 8 2 o)
2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
DEG H
5 - 4 - - - 0 1 4 4 - 1 0 3 1 - 1
*% 2% *% *% 1% 2% *% *% *% *% 2%
H
32 - 5 2 5 5 1 14 18 14 1 4 2 20 5 1 6
3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 8% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 9%
HIKLM oP
25 8 4 0 4 3 2 13 13 4 5 11 7 6 6 12 1
3% 7% 2% *% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 1% 2% 11% 2%
NOQ
10 1 5 1 2 1 0 5 6 2 4 3 3 4 4 0] 2

1%

1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2%

1%

*%

3%
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STATE. State.
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BANNER 2

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

The Harris Poll National Quorum
Justice at Stake Campaign

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
) ®) © ©) ® ® © Q) w €)) Q) w O) O) © ® (O}
10 - 5 3 o] - (o] 8 2 1 - 1 1 8 1 1 -
1% 3% 3% *% *U 1% 1% >0 >0 1% 1% 1% 1%

28 5 11 4 2 - 4 13 15 1 1 1 - 16 11 0 1
3% 5% 6% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5% *0h 1%
E JL P P
32 9 7 3 3 2 6 17 15 3 5 11 7 14 13 3 2
3% 8% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3%
4 - 3 - 1 - - 2 2 0 - 2 - 2 2 - 0
*% 1% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% *%
14 0 1 1 7 - 4 9 5 3 2 1 - 11 1 0 1
1% *% *% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% *% 2% *% *% 1%
16 - 3 1 2 1 5 6 9 3 - 4 2 8 7 1 0
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% *%
31 2 4 5 6 6 4 25 6 2 3 6 3 20 8 1 2
3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%

1J

12 1 5 1 1 2 2 5 6 4 - 2 2 6 1 3 1
1% 1% 2% 1% *%h 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
7 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 4 2 1 1 1 6 - - 1
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
23 6 3 1 3 1 4 12 11 4 2 5 2 20 - 2 1
2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
4 1 1 - 0 - - 2 2 1 - 2 0 2 - 2 -
*% 1% 1% *U% *Uh *% 1% 1% *% *% 2%

12 5 - 2 - 2 3 7 6 2 - 2 2 9 2 1 -
1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

6 - 2 0 - 3 1 3 3 1 1 3 3 5 - 0 -
1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *%

25 0 1 7 3 5 4 12 12 4 3 6 3 19 2 1 2
2% *% *% 7% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%

BCE

8 - 3 - 2 1 - 4 4 4 - - - 8 - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

61 2 9 5 11 10 11 44 17 9 1 13 8 30 19 7 6
6% 2% 5% 4% 8% 9% 7% 8% 4% 5% 2% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 9%

1K
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STATE. State.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Washington

The Harris Poll National Quorum
Justice at Stake Campaign

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
) ®) © ©) ® ® © Q) w €)) Q) w O) O) © ® (O}
39 2 11 8 6 5 2 23 14 7 1 10 6 14 9 10 5
4% 2% 5% 7% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4% 9% 7%
G N
8 1 3 2 - o] 1 4 3 2 - 3 3 5 - 2 1
1% 1% 1% 2% *U 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
41 6 10 6 6 4 4 14 25 4 13 9 4 25 3 8 4
4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 14% 4% 3% 4% 1% 7% 6%
HJILM
13 0] 2 - 0] 3 4 6 8 1 3 - - 6 5 2 -
1% *% 1% *% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
18 3 - 1 4 5 0] 9 9 4 - 4 3 10 4 4 -
2% 3% 1% 3% 4% *% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
G
54 9 9 7 6 3 10 29 24 8 2 15 9 28 20 2 3
5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 2% 7% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 7% 5% 8% 2% 4%
4 2 - - - - 2 2 2 - - 1 1 1 2 1 -
*% 1% 2% *Uh *0% *% 1% *% 1% 1%
17 4 8 1 1 - 1 5 11 4 5 1 - 9 5 2 -
2% 3% 4% 1% 1% *Uh 1% 2% 2% 6% *% 2% 2% 2%
HL
1 - - - - 1 - 1 0 - - - - 1 - - 0
*% 1% *% *% *%h *%
26 2 10 1 5 1 1 17 10 4 3 9 6 21 4 - 1
3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 1%
60 6 16 3 6 6 11 35 24 9 7 16 7 40 4 10 5
6% 5% 8% 2% 5% 5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 2% 9% 7%
0 0
7 0 0 - 1 1 3 4 2 2 - 3 - 3 3 - -
1% *% *% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
14 5 - - 4 1 2 10 4 2 - 3 - 9 - 5 1
1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1%
NQ
25 1 5 1 2 7 3 12 13 4 1 6 4 8 14 1 2
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 6% 1% 2%
BD
17 - 3 1 2 5 4 12 5 4 0] 9 5 11 1 3 2
2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% *% 4% 4% 2% *% 3% 2%
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West Virginia

Wisconsin

Wyoming

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Income
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Employed Marital status

Work Single/

75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
A) ®) © ®) (O] () ©) () (O] (O] ) (O] () (Q)) ©) ) @
7 o] 1 1 o] 1 - 5 2 2 (o] 3 2 5 2 0 0
1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% >0 1% 2% 1% 1% *% *%
28 5 3 6 2 4 2 11 15 8 6 5 4 18 6 1 2
3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
] - - 0 - - - ] - - - 0 - - - - 0

*%

*%

*%

1%




STATE.

State.

BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 3

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
D) ®) © ©) ® ® © Q) O) (&) « w
WEIGHTED *N* 1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
Alabama 17 - - 17 - 5 7 3 2 2 6 7
2% 5% 1% 7% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Arizona 17 - - - 17 17 - - - 7 4 3
2% 7% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Arkansas 6 - - 6 - 4 1 - 0 1 1 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1%
California 123 - - - 123 56 12 39 8 36 44 35
12% 54% 8% 11% 31% 14% 14% 15% 10%
FGI
Colorado 21 - - - 21 16 1 3 - 3 12 5
2% 9% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1%
J
Connecticut 6 6 - - - 6 - - - 1 1 4
1% 3% 1% *0% *% 1%
Delaware 8 8 - - - 4 - 4 - 1 - 3
1% 4% 1% 3% *% 1%
Florida 42 - - 42 - 33 2 6 2 14 9 14
4% 13% 5% 1% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Georgia 23 - - 23 - 14 7 1 - 6 4 10
2% 7% 2% 7% 1% 2% 2% 3%
1daho 5 - - - 5 4 - - 1 2 - 3
*0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Illinois 32 - 32 - - 24 3 4 o] 3 7 22
3% 14% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 6%
JK
Indiana 25 - 25 - - 22 - - 4 12 4 2
3% 11% 3% 6% 5% 2% 1%
L
lowa 10 - 10 - - 10 - - - 2 2 6
1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Kansas 10 - 10 - - 5 4 - 2 5 - 6
1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Kentucky 28 - - 28 - 28 - - - 5 11 9

3%

8%

a%

4%

3%
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STATE. State.
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Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
(@) ®) © ®) € Q) ©) ) (O (©)) (G9) w
32 - - 32 - 15 14 2 1 5 9 13
3% 10% 2% 12% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4%
FH
4 4 - - - 4 - - - - 1 2
*% 2% 1% *Uh 1%
14 14 - - - 11 1 1 - 2 5 6
1% 6% 2% 1% >0 1% 2% 2%
16 16 - - - 12 - 3 1 3 5 7
2% 7% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
31 - 31 - - 23 2 - 6 10 7 11
3% 14% 3% 1% 11% 4% 3% 3%
G

12 - 12 - - 12 - - - 4 4 2
1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1%
7 - - 7 - 5 1 - - 3 1 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
23 - 23 - - 17 - 4 - 10 8 4
2% 10% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%
4 - 4 - - 4 - - - 0 2 -

*% 2% 1% *0h 1%
12 - - - 12 12 - - 0 9 - 2
1% 5% 2% *% 3% 1%

L
6 6 - - - 5 - - - 5 - -
1% 3% 1% 2%

25 25 - - - 12 2 10 o] 7 12 5
2% 11% 2% 2% 8% 1% 3% 4% 1%
8 - - - 8 3 3 - 2 4 1 3
1% 3% *% 3% 3% 2% *% 1%
61 61 - - - 34 15 4 5 9 30 18
6% 28% 5% 14% 3% 8% 3% 10% 5%

J
39 - - 39 - 31 5 1 0 5 8 22
4% 12% 5% 5% 1% *% 2% 3% 6%
J
8 - 8 - - 7 - - 1 0 3 4

1%

1%

2%

*%

1%

1%
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STATE.

State.
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BANNER 3

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-

Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
(@) ®) © ®) € ) ©) ) (O (©)) (G9) w
Ohio 41 . 41 - - 29 7 - - 8 9 13
4% 18% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4%
Oklahoma 13 . - 13 - 10 1 - 2 1 4 8
1% 4% 1% 1% 4% *0% 1% 2%
Oregon 18 - - - 18 17 - - 1 3 8 6
2% 8% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Pennsylvania 54 54 - - - 40 2 5 5 16 13 14
5% 25% 6% 2% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4%
Rhode Island 4 4 - - - 3 1 - - - 4 -

*% 2% *% 1% 1%
South Carolina 17 - - 17 - 9 1 5 - 3 2 6
2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2%
South Dakota 1 - 1 - - 0 - - 1 0 - 1
*% *th *% 1% *% *%
Tennessee 26 - - 26 - 22 4 0] - 4 4 16
3% 8% 3% 3% *% 2% 1% 4%
Texas 60 - - 60 - 27 7 21 2 23 20 10
6% 18% 4% 7% 16% 3% 9% 7% 3%

L

Utah 7 - - - 7 4 - - 2 4 o 3
1% 3% 1% 4% 1% *% 1%
Vermont 14 14 - - - 9 - 5 - - 1 13
1% 6% 1% 4% *% 4%
K
Virginia 25 - - 25 - 16 3 2 3 4 10 6
2% 7% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2%
Washington 17 - - - 17 13 - 1 2 7 7 3
2% 7% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1%
West Virginia 7 7 - - - 7 0 - - 2 2 3
1% 3% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
Wisconsin 28 - 28 - - 19 2 - 3 8 6 12
3% 12% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Wyoming 0 - - - 0 - - - 0 0 - -

%

*%

1%

*%
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GEO4. Four-Point Region.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign
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Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education

Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post

Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
o) ®) © [©) ® ) © Q) w ®) «© w O) ) ©) @) (©) ®) ) m ) W w
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
Northeast 218 110 108 69 82 60 37 32 40 42 27 33 35 44 27 34 38 33 17 90 54 42 15
22% 23% 21% 23% 23% 20% 28% 19% 22% 23% 18% 21% 21% 25% 20% 25% 21% 20% 19% 24% 20% 22% 21%
Midwest 225 105 119 57 77 76 17 40 49 29 31 45 29 36 36 27 41 40 27 77 61 41 12
22% 22% 23% 19% 21% 25% 12% 24% 27% 16% 21% 29% 18% 20% 27% 20% 23% 23% 30% 21% 22% 21% 17%

GJ
South 334 161 173 119 117 88 54 65 63 54 45 43 68 51 41 51 66 47 30 138 92 50 21
33% 33% 34% 40% 33% 29% 41% 39% 35% 30% 30% 28% 42% 28% 30% 37% 37% 28% 34% 38% 34% 26% 31%
F R \

West 227 112 115 57 83 80 26 30 29 54 46 34 30 47 30 26 36 50 15 64 65 60 21
23% 23% 22% 19% 23% 26% 19% 18% 16% 30% 31% 22% 19% 26% 23% 19% 20% 29% 17% 17% 24% 31% 31%
HI HI T T




GEO4. Four-Point Region.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 2

WEIGHTED “"N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Income Employed Marital status

Work Single/

75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w &) Q) (®) O) ) (©) ® (©)
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
218 19 29 23 42 25 42 131 85 34 9 51 29 123 61 19 13
22% 17% 14% 22% 30% 22% 29% 24% 19% 19% 10% 23% 24% 22% 25% 17% 19%

c c K K
225 30 49 27 28 27 21 113 109 46 35 52 29 135 35 33 20
22% 27% 24% 25% 21% 24% 15% 21% 24% 25% 38% 23% 25% 24% 14% 29% 29%
H 0] 0] 0]
334 41 99 29 34 33 44 165 163 53 36 74 37 174 92 38 24
33% 37% 48% 27% 24% 29% 31% 31% 36% 29% 39% 33% 31% 31% 38% 34% 35%
DEFG

227 23 29 28 34 28 37 127 98 49 12 49 23 138 52 23 11
23% 20% 14% 26% 25% 25% 26% 24% 22% 27% 13% 22% 20% 24% 22% 20% 16%

C K K
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GEO4. Four-Point Region.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
D) ®) © ©) ® ® © Q) w @ «© w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
218 218 - - - 147 23 32 10 46 72 75
22% 100% 22% 20% 25% 18% 18% 25% 22%
225 - 225 - - 172 18 8 18 62 53 84
22% 100% 25% 16% 7% 31% 24% 18% 24%
H H
334 - - 334 - 220 53 42 13 77 90 126
33% 100% 32% 48% 33% 22% 30% 31% 36%
Fl
227 - - - 227 143 16 44 16 75 76 64
23% 100% 21% 15% 35% 28% 29% 26% 18%
G L
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GEO8. Eight-Point Region.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 1
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Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
» ® © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w &) @« w O) ) (©) @) ©) ® ©) m w W Q)
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
New England 50 24 26 19 14 16 6 13 6 8 9 7 11 6 7 9 8 9 8 14 18 7 3
5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 4% 7% 4% 4%
Mid-Atlantic 168 87 82 50 69 44 31 19 35 34 18 25 24 39 20 26 30 24 9 76 37 34 12
17% 18% 16% 16% 19% 14% 23% 11% 19% 19% 12% 16% 15% 22% 15% 18% 17% 14% 10% 21% 13% 18% 17%
Great Lakes 168 77 91 43 59 54 14 29 40 19 22 32 24 25 26 18 34 28 23 58 44 27 9
17% 16% 18% 14% 16% 18% 10% 17% 22% 10% 15% 21% 15% 14% 19% 13% 19% 16% 26% 16% 16% 14% 12%
J J
Farm Belt 56 28 28 14 18 22 3 11 9 10 9 13 5 11 10 9 7 12 4 19 17 14 3
6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 7% 5% 6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 8% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5%
G
Mountain 70 35 35 9 23 37 - 9 7 16 18 18 2 20 12 7 3 24 4 24 16 19 7
7% 7% 7% 3% 6% 12% 5% 4% 9% 12% 12% 1% 11% 9% 5% 2% 14% 5% 7% 6% 10% 9%
DE HI HI MQ MQ MPQ
Pacific 158 77 81 48 60 43 26 22 22 38 27 16 28 27 18 19 32 25 11 39 49 42 15
16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 14% 19% 13% 12% 21% 18% 10% 18% 15% 13% 14% 18% 15% 13% 11% 18% 22% 21%
L L T T T
Outer South 233 117 115 85 77 63 45 41 42 36 33 30 50 41 25 35 37 38 16 101 61 37 14
23% 24% 22% 28% 22% 21% 33% 24% 23% 20% 22% 20% 31% 23% 19% 25% 20% 23% 19% 27% 22% 19% 21%
Deep South 101 44 57 34 40 24 10 24 21 18 12 13 18 10 16 16 29 9 13 38 31 12 7
10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 8% 7% 14% 12% 10% 8% 8% 11% 6% 12% 11% 16% 5% 15% 10% 11% % 10%
R NR




GEO8. Eight-Point Region.
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2

WEIGHTED *"N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

New England

Mid-Atlantic

Great Lakes

Farm Belt

Mountain

Pacific

Outer South

Deep South

The Harris Poll National Quorum
Justice at Stake Campaign

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
D) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) w &) « w O) ) © ® (©)
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
50 7 8 2 9 6 12 27 22 9 1 12 6 28 13 7 1
5% 6% 4% 2% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 1%
168 12 21 21 33 19 30 104 63 25 8 39 23 95 48 12 12
17% 11% 10% 20% 24% 17% 21% 19% 14% 14% 9% 17% 19% 17% 20% 10% 18%
C C K
168 21 31 19 23 24 16 82 83 36 29 38 21 95 29 26 16
17% 19% 15% 18% 17% 21% 11% 15% 18% 20% 31% 17% 18% 17% 12% 23% 23%
HL
56 9 18 7 5 3 6 31 25 10 6 14 8 40 5 7 4
6% 8% 9% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 2% 6% 6%
0]
70 11 14 5 9 10 9 31 39 25 4 11 2 49 9 4 8
7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 14% 4% 5% 2% 9% 4% 4% 12%
M HIKLM P oP
158 12 15 23 25 18 28 96 59 24 8 38 21 88 44 19 3
16% 11% 7% 21% 18% 16% 19% 18% 13% 13% 9% 17% 18% 16% 18% 17% 5%
c c c Q Q Q
233 18 64 23 27 28 32 126 105 35 19 54 26 126 62 26 17
23% 16% 31% 21% 20% 25% 22% 24% 23% 19% 21% 24% 22% 22% 26% 24% 25%
B
101 23 35 6 6 5 12 39 58 18 17 20 11 48 30 11 7
10% 20% 17% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 13% 10% 18% 9% 9% 8% 13% 10% 11%

DEFG DEFG H H
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GEO8. Eight-Point Region.
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

New England

Mid-Atlantic

Great Lakes

Farm Belt

Mountain

Pacific

Outer South

Deep South

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
D) ®) © ©) G) ® © Q) w (&) « w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
50 50 - - - 40 1 8 1 9 11 26
5% 23% 6% 1% 6% 1% 4% 4% 8%
G
168 168 - - - 107 21 24 10 37 61 49
17% 77% 16% 19% 19% 17% 14% 21% 14%
168 - 168 - - 129 14 4 14 45 38 63
17% 75% 19% 13% 3% 24% 17% 13% 18%
H H
56 - 56 - - 43 4 4 4 17 15 21
6% 25% 6% 3% 3% 7% 7% 5% 6%
70 - - - 70 56 4 3 6 29 17 19
7% 31% 8% 4% 3% 10% 11% 6% 6%
H KL
158 - - - 158 87 12 41 10 46 59 44
16% 69% 13% 11% 32% 18% 18% 20% 13%
FG
233 - - 233 - 167 22 31 9 56 67 86
23% 70% 25% 20% 24% 16% 22% 23% 25%
101 - - 101 - 53 31 12 3 21 23 41
10% 30% 8% 29% 9% 6% 8% 8% 12%

FHI
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The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

GEO9. Nine-Point Region.
BASE: Representative Adults
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BANNER 1
Gender Age (Collapsed) Age Gender / Age Education
Male Male Male Female Female Female Some College Post
Total Male Female <35 35-54 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HS HS grad College Grad Grad
» ® © [©) ® ® ©) Q) w @ «© w ) ) © @) ©) ® ©) m w w W)
WEIGHTED *"N* 1,004 489 515 302 359 304 134 167 181 178 149 155 162 179 134 139 180 170 89 368 273 192 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1,004 483 521 153 329 484 55 98 140 189 202 282 86 176 204 67 153 280 52 235 327 213 162
New England 50 24 26 19 14 16 6 13 6 8 9 7 11 6 7 9 8 9 8 14 18 7 3
5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 4% 7% 4% 4%
Mid-Atlantic 140 69 70 39 58 37 26 13 29 29 15 22 17 31 16 22 27 21 9 62 28 29 11
14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 12% 19% 8% 16% 16% 10% 14% 10% 18% 12% 16% 15% 12% 10% 17% 10% 15% 16%
East North Central 157 72 85 38 57 50 13 25 40 16 21 29 21 25 24 17 31 26 22 55 41 24 8
16% 15% 17% 12% 16% 16% 10% 15% 22% % 14% 19% 13% 14% 18% 12% 17% 15% 25% 15% 15% 12% 11%
J J
West North Central 68 34 34 19 21 27 4 15 9 12 10 16 9 11 13 11 9 14 4 21 20 17 5
7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 3% 9% 5% 7% 7% 11% 5% 6% 9% 8% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9% 7%
Gl
South Atlantic 174 85 89 59 62 50 34 24 37 26 20 30 30 31 24 28 31 26 13 66 54 29 10
17% 17% 17% 19% 17% 16% 26% 14% 20% 14% 13% 19% 19% 17% 18% 20% 17% 15% 14% 18% 20% 15% 14%
East South Central 78 37 41 28 30 17 16 12 17 13 8 8 18 11 7 10 19 9 5 46 13 8 6
8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 5% 12% 7% 9% 7% 5% 5% 11% 6% 5% 7% 10% 6% 5% 12% 5% 4% 9%
uv
West South Central 111 57 55 44 36 28 9 34 15 21 19 9 27 17 13 17 19 15 13 40 33 18 6
11% 12% 11% 14% 10% 9% 7% 21% 8% 12% 13% 5% 17% 9% 10% 12% 11% 9% 14% 11% 12% 9% 9%
GIL L
Mountain 70 35 35 9 23 37 - 9 7 16 18 18 2 20 12 7 3 24 4 24 16 19 7
7% 7% 7% 3% 6% 12% 5% 4% 9% 12% 12% 1% 11% 9% 5% 2% 14% 5% 7% 6% 10% 9%
DE HI HI MQ MQ MPQ
Pacific 158 77 81 48 60 43 26 22 22 38 27 16 28 27 18 19 32 25 11 39 49 42 15
16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 14% 19% 13% 12% 21% 18% 10% 18% 15% 13% 14% 18% 15% 13% 11% 18% 22% 21%
L L T T T




GEO9. Nine-Point Region.
BASE: Representative Adults

BANNER 2

WEIGHTED “N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

New England

Mid-Atlantic

East North Central

West North Central

South Atlantic

East South Central

West South Central

Mountain

Pacific

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Income Employed Marital status
Work Single/
75- Home-  Work  Women / never
Total <15K  15-<35K 35-<50K 50-<75K <100K 100K+ Yes No Retired maker Women Child Married married Div/Sep Widowed
D) ®) © ©) ® ® ©) Q) wm &) «© w O) ) (©) ® (©)
1,004 113 206 107 138 113 144 536 454 182 92 226 118 569 240 112 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 84 175 104 143 119 175 511 478 277 78 224 98 567 165 138 117
50 7 8 2 9 6 12 27 22 9 1 12 6 28 13 7 1
5% 6% 4% 2% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 1%
140 11 19 19 19 18 25 85 54 20 6 34 20 77 41 10 11
14% 10% 9% 18% 14% 16% 17% 16% 12% 11% 7% 15% 17% 13% 17% 9% 16%
K
157 21 26 18 22 22 14 77 77 32 29 35 20 89 28 23 15
16% 18% 13% 17% 16% 19% 9% 14% 17% 17% 31% 16% 17% 16% 12% 21% 21%
HIJL
68 9 23 8 6 5 8 36 32 14 6 17 10 46 7 10 5
7% 8% 11% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 3% 9% 8%
0]
174 12 47 19 29 20 19 85 87 33 16 37 18 83 57 20 12
17% 10% 23% 18% 21% 18% 13% 16% 19% 18% 18% 16% 15% 15% 24% 18% 17%
78 13 28 6 8 3 8 38 36 11 6 14 7 47 18 2 7
8% 12% 13% 6% 6% 2% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 1% 10%
EFG P P P
111 17 26 6 10 12 22 62 49 14 15 28 15 62 24 17 7
11% 15% 13% 6% 7% 10% 15% 11% 11% 8% 17% 12% 12% 11% 10% 15% 10%
D
70 11 14 5 9 10 9 31 39 25 4 11 2 49 9 4 8
7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 14% 4% 5% 2% 9% 4% 4% 12%
M HIKLM P oP
158 12 15 23 25 18 28 96 59 24 8 38 21 88 44 19 3
16% 11% 7% 21% 18% 16% 19% 18% 13% 13% 9% 17% 18% 16% 18% 17% 5%
c C c Q Q Q
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GEO9. Nine-Point Region.
BASE: Representative Adults
BANNER 3

WEIGHTED *N*

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

New England

Mid-Atlantic

East North Central

West North Central

South Atlantic

East South Central

West South Central

Mountain

Pacific

The Harris Poll National Quorum

Justice at Stake Campaign

Region Ethnicity Party 1D
North-
Total East Midwest South West White Black Hispanic Other Total GOP Total DEM Total IND
D) ®) © ©) G) ® © Q) w (&) « w
1,004 218 225 334 227 681 110 127 56 261 291 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1,004 225 232 330 217 793 65 54 58 283 298 334
50 50 - - - 40 1 8 1 9 11 26
5% 23% 6% 1% 6% 1% 4% 4% 8%
G
140 140 - - - 86 20 19 10 31 55 37
14% 64% 13% 18% 15% 17% 12% 19% 11%
L
157 - 157 - - 117 14 4 14 41 34 60
16% 70% 17% 13% 3% 24% 16% 12% 17%
H H
68 - 68 - - 55 4 4 4 22 19 23
7% 30% 8% 3% 3% 7% 8% 7% 7%
G
174 29 - 145 - 125 20 21 5 38 40 69
17% 13% 43% 18% 18% 16% 9% 15% 14% 20%
B
78 - - 78 - 60 12 4 2 14 23 34
8% 23% 9% 11% 3% 3% 5% 8% 10%
111 - - 111 - 56 23 23 6 30 34 35
11% 33% 8% 21% 18% 10% 12% 12% 10%
E
70 - - - 70 56 4 3 6 29 17 19
% 31% 8% 4% 3% 10% 11% 6% 6%
H KL
158 - - - 158 87 12 41 10 46 59 44
16% 69% 13% 11% 32% 18% 18% 20% 13%

FG
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